In accordance with Rule
18.7 of the Insolvency

(England & Wales) Rules

LIQ03

¥

Companies House

AN

08/12/2017 #348
COMPANIES HOUSE

oo Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up
Insclvency Act 1986.
b
T
=]
v
[T
1 Company Details
Company number 9495214

Company full name

Central CC140 Limited

2 Liquidator's name
Full name Malcolm Cohen
3 Liquidator's address
Full address BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
London
WIU 7EU
4 Liquidator's name
Full name Shane Crooks
5 Liquidator's address
Full address BOO LLP
55 Baker Street
London
WU 7EU
6 Period of progress report
From date 05110/ 2016
Todate 04/10/ 2017
7 Progress report
B | attach a copy of the progress report
8 Sign and date
Liquidator's signature i &/
o o
x x

Date

4 December 2017




LIQ03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Presenter information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if you do it will help
Companies House if there is a query on the form. The contact information you
give will be visible to searchers of the public record

Contact name Jamie Brown

Company name BDO LLP

Impaortant information

All information on this form will appear on the public record

Where to send

You may return this ferm to any Companies House address, however for

Address 55 Baker Strast expediency you are advised 10 retum it 107
London
W1U 7EU The Registrar of Companies
Companies House
Telephone 020 7893 3248 Crown Way
Cardiff
CF14 23Uz
Checklist Further information

Lompanies House may return forms completed incarrectly or with
information missing.

Make sure you have remembered the following:

O The company name and number match the information held on the public
Register.

O You have attached the required documents,

O The form has been signed.

For fusthar information, please refer to the quidance at
www gov.uk/companieshouse or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk.



Tel: +44 (0)20 7486 5388 Business
Fax: +44 (0)20 7935 3944 Restructuring
DX 9025 West End W1 55 Baker Street
l BD O www . bdo.co.uk London Wil 7EU
]
TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS AND 4 December 2017
SHAREHOLDERS
Please ask for; Jamie Brown
Direct dial: 0207 893 3248
Email: jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk
Dear Sirs

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies (together “the Companies”)
- All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liguidation

! set out below an annual progress report in accordance with Section 104A of the Insolvency Act
1986 (“the Act”) and Rule 18.4 of the insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 (“the Rules”).

1. Professional information regarding the Joint Liquidators

The Joint Liguidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officehotder
No: 15110} of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1ll 7EU. The Joint Liquidators were
appointed on 5 October 2016 and carry out their functions jointly and severally, meaning that
any action can be done by one Liquidator or by both of them.

2. The Companies

Please note that the Joint Liquidators are appointed over 1,796 separate companies, details of
which can be found on the schedule attached as Appendix 1. Given the close retationship
between the Campanies and the similarities in their affairs, { am issuing one, consolidated
annual report for all of the Comparnies, which includes a consolidated receipts and payment for
the period of the liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators consider that reporting on a consclidated basis maximises efficiencies and
reduces the costs of reporting to the tiquidation estates.

2.1,  Background

Prior to their liquidation, each of the Companies was involved in supplying temporary labour to
commercial and industrial businesses. it appears that each entity had a single or small number
of employees, and was established 50 that each entity could claim certain tax allowances from
HMRC that would not otherwise have been available if alt employees had been employed through
a single entity.

Although the Companies each had separate directors and shareholders at various times during
their operation, it appears that they were in fact operated on an aggregate basis,

The Companies were each incorporated by a firm who would subsequently become the
Compantes accountants, Anderson Company Solutions Limited {"ACS"), and they also shared a
common registered office.

BDG LLP, # UK limited Hability partnership registerad # England and Waies under number QCI05177, 15 & member of BDO International [imited, a UK company
{mited by guarantee, and forrs pare of the internationt BDO network of independent member firms. A list of membery’ names 8 open to Inspection st our
registered office, 55 faker Street, London W1l 761, BDO LLF s authorfsed and reguiated by the Financial Conduct Authorty to conduct investrent tursiness

&9



IBDO

TR

I am advised that the Companies were administered by a singie administration agent, Centralised
Coltections Limited ("CCL"), which controlied the cash available to each of the Companies
through a single pooled bank account, which effectively operated as a client account. To date,
the Joint Liquidators have not yet been provided with any accounting records or bank statements
that confirm the position,

Two months before the commencement of the liquidations, Ms Alona Varon (a resident of the
Philippines) was appointed as the single director and shareholder in respect of all of the
Companies. The Joint Liquidators are advised that Ms Varon was appainted in order to facilitate
the liquidation process. Ms Varon stated, in the reports prepared for the initial meeting of
creditors to place the Companies into liquidations that, due to changes in HMRC's treatment for
travel and subsistence atiowances effective from 6 April 2016, the Companies were rendered
insolvent and needed tp be placed into an insolvency process.

At the time the Companies entered into liquidation, alt of them were stated to have the same
three craditors: namely professional fees due to ACS and CCL, and substantial Uabilities due to
HMRC. HMRC was {and remains) the largest, and majority, creditor of the Companies on an
aggregated basis.

2.2,  Events leading up to the liquidation of the Companies

The Joint Liquidators are advised that David Rubin & Partners Limited (“DRP™) was approached
by ACS and Ms Varon in late June 2016 to provide insolvency advice in respect of the Companies.
DRP was then engaged by the Companies as reporting accountants to prepare statements of
affairs for each company and convene members and creditors meetings pursuant to Section 98 of
the Insolvency Act 1986. Ms Varon neminated Paul Appleton of DRP to act as the proposed
liquidator of the Companies.

On 18 September 2016, there was a meeting of the member of the Companies {convened on a
consolidated basis) at which Ms Varon, as the sole shareholder, resolved to place the Companies
into liquidation and appoint Mr Appleton as liquidater.

A consolidated creditors’ meeting took place immediately after the member’s meeting, which
sought {i) the confirmation of Mr Appleton’s appointment as tiquidator; and (if) the approval of
DRP’s reporting accountant fees, across the Companies, of c£2.875m. The combined cash
balances held by the Companies totalled c£2.88m.

HMRC attended the creditors’ meeting and decided that it could not, as the majority creditor,
approve either of the resolutions on the basis of the information currently available. The
creditory’ meeting was therefore adjourned to 5 October 2016 to allow DRP time to provide
further infarmation in respect of the reporting accountant fee to HMRC.

At the adjourned meeting of creditors held on 5 October 2016, HMRC refused to approve DRP's
reporting accountant fees and, as the majority creditor, resolved to appoint Shane Crocks and
Malcolm Cohen of 800 LLP as Joint Liquidators of the Companies in place of Mr Appleton.

i Events following Joint Liquidators’ appointment

Shortly after the Joint Liquidators’ appointment, DRP requested that its outstanding fees be paid
as an expense of the liquidation. DRP advised that CCL had transferred the entire balance of the
Companies’ cash (c£2.88m) into DRP's client account prior to the liquidations. As noted above,
the level of fees sought by DRP would substantially extinguish the cash batance heid across the
combined liquidation estates.

in the circumstances, the Joint Liguidators were unable to agree the level of fees being charged
by DRP, and requested additional information in support of the fees.




IBDO

On 28 October 2016, DRP commenced a Court application, to which the Joint Liguidators were
named as Respondents, seeking various orders and declarations to the effect that the reporting
accountant fee sought by DRP should be immediately paid as a reasonable and necessary expense
of the liquidations. The Joint Liquidators defended this application, which resulted in
protracted litigation and a three-day trial set to commence on 13 June 2017.

Shortly before the commencement of the trial, and foliowing discussions between DRP and the
Joint Liquidators, the application was settled between the parties. The terms of the settlement
are confidential and cannot be disclosed by the Joint Liguidators, although we are able to advise
that, as noted on the attached consolidated summary of our receipts and payments, a payment
of c£2.122m was made to DRP in full and final settlement of DRP’s reporting accountant fee
{inclusive of VAT which will be reclaimed by the Joint Liquidators). This left a cash balance of
cE767k {plus the VAT to be reclaimed) across the liquidation estates, which can be applied
towards the costs and expenses of the liquidations and to enable a dividend to be paid to
creditors of the Companies with agreed claims.

4, Future of the Liguidations

The Joint Liquidators are now taking steps to progress the liquidation of the Companies,
including their investigations into the failure of the Companies and the payment of a dividend to
creditors with agreed ciaims.

Subsequent to the appointment of the Joint Liquidators, 92 of the Companies have been struck
off the Registrar by Companies House, due to delays in the processing of documents by
Companies House confirming the appointment of the Joint Liquidators, The Joint Liquidators are
currently in the process of applying for the restoration of these companies so that they can
properly deal with the Companies’ affairs. These 92 companies (which are listed as dissolved at
Appendix 2) have been included in this report so that creditors understand the affairs of the
Companies on a consolidated basis, however, the Joint Liquidators will be unable to deal with
the dissolved companies’ assets until they have been restored to the Register. Of the total funds
hetd by the Joint Liquidators, c£193k is held in respect of these 92 companies.

5, Receipts & Payments
| attach for your information a consolidated summary of my receipts and payments, which shows

a balance in hand of £947,549, consisting of £574,033 cash at bank and £373,515 VAT receivable.
[ trust that the summary is self-explanatory, but would comment specifically on the following:

5.1.  Receipts

As noted above, cash at bank of c£2.88m was held by CCL on behalf of the Companies, and
subsequently held in DRP’s client account pending the liquidation of the Companies. A total of
£2.883m was subsequently received by the Joint Liquidators, which includes accrued interest
during the period in which the funds were hetd by DRP,

5.2, Payments

DRP have been paid a fee of £1.769m plus VAT for their work in preparation for and convening
the meetings of the Companies’ member and creditors to place the Companies into liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators’ legal advisors, Holman Fenwick Willan LLP, have been paid £166,666 on
account of their fees and disbursements to date. The disbursements include the fees of counsel.



IBDO

6. Creditors

6.1. Secured Creditors

There are no secured creditors in these liquidations.
6.2. Preferential Creditors

The Cempanies had no employees at the date of the Joint Ligquidators’ appointment and have
consequently not been notified of any preferential claims.

6.3. Unsecured Creditors

The statements of affairs prepared for each of the Companies state that there are three
creditors with aggregate unsecured claims totailing £4,271,321.85. To date, unsecured claims of
£35,893,135 have been received, predominantly made up by claims from HMRC totalling
£35,533,935. The Joint Liquidators will adjudicate upon the claims received before declaring a
dividend.

6.4, Prescribed Part

Under Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 where, after 15 September 2003, a company has
granted a floating charge to a secured creditor, a proportion of the net property of the company
must be made available purely for the unsecured creditors. The Companies have not granted
floating charges to any creditor after 15 September 2003 and consequently there will be no
prescribed part in the liquidations.

7. Investigations

The Joint Liguidators have a duty to investigate the affairs of the Companies and also the
conduct of the directors and, in respect of the fatter, to submit a confidential statutory report
to the Secretary of State. | confirm that such a report has been submitted.

| have also recently met with ACS to discuss their role in the operations of the Companies and to
determine the further routes for investigation.

8. Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration
The Joint Liquidators are obliged to fix their remuneration in accordance with Rule 18.16 of the
Rules. This permits remuneration to be fixed either:

(1) as a percentage of the assets realised and distributed; and/or

{2) by reference to the time the Joint Liquidators and their staff have spent attending to matters
in the liquidation; and/or

{(3) as a set amount; and/or
(4) as a combination of the above.

The Joint Liquidators would now like to seek approval of the basis of their remuneration in
respect of the liquidations and wish to ask creditors to approve our remuneration on a fixed set
amount,




IBDO

We have therefore proposed a fixed fee across the Companies which will ensure that, after
settlement of the expenses of the liquidations (being predominantty DRP's reporting accountant
fee, the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration and the fees of their legal advisors), an overall sum
equal to 15% of the realisations received after payment of the reporting accounting fee
{currently c£138k), will be available for distribution to creditors with agreed claims. An
additional sum of c.£29k from the 92 dissolved companies will be available for distribution to
creditors once those companies have been restored.

The request for fee approval on a fixed set amount is attached at Appendix 3, and on average
this amount is calculated at £241 per company, and totals cE411k in reiation to the 1,704 live
companies. We are not presently seeking fee approval in respect of the 92 dissolved entities,
We anticipate seeking fee approval in relation to the dissolved companies once the outcome of
our current appiication to have these 92 companies restored is known.

For the purposes of comparison, | attach at Appendix 4 a schedule detailing the time costs
incurred by the Joint Liguidators and their staff to date. The consolidated time costs for dealing
with the liquidations of the Companies are presently in the region of £624k, reflecting the
considerabie time that was required to be spent in dealing with the litigation and investigations
into the Companies’ affairs, Creditors will therefore note that the fixed fee proposed by the
Joint Liquidators results in a better outcome for the liquidation estates and the Companies’
creditors than if fees were sought on a time costs basis.

Creditors are also advised that the combined time costs of the Joint Liquidators and their legal
advisors exceed the balance in hand of c£947k. Therefore, to ring-fence sufficient funds to
enable the Joint Liquidators to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors as noted above, both the
Joint Liquidators and their legal advisors (who have accrued but unpaid costs of circa £414k) will
be required to write-off a substantial element of their time costs.

For guidance, | enclose a document that outlines the policy of BDO LLP in respect of fees and
disbursements.

!t would now ask the creditors to consider approving the basis of the Joint Liquidators’
remuneration. Under Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act 1986, | attach a formal notice of a
Decision Process by correspondence together with a written resolution for creditors’ attention.

Q. Disbursements

Where disbursements are recovered in respect of precise sums expended to third parties there is
no necessity for these costs to be authorised. These are known as category 1 disbursements.
The tabte below shows the Category 1 disbursements that have been incurred by the Joint
Liquidators to date but not drawn;

Joint Liquidators’ £14,368.00
Insolvency Bonds

Statutory advertising £1,939.68
Legal Disbursements £1,475.00
Transportation £348.20
Records Storage £11.50
Total £18,142.38

Joint Liguidators often charge expenses, for example printing, stationery, photocopying,
telephone and electronic communications, which cannot economically be recorded in respect of
a specific case. Such expenses, which are apportioned to cases, require the approval of the
creditors before they can be drawn, and these are known as category 2 disbursements. The
policy of BDO LLP is not to charge any category 2 disbursements, except for mileage allowances



IBDO

paid to staff in respect of motor vehicle use and based on the mileage scale approved by HMRC
(being 45p per mile), unless otherwise disclosed to creditars. No category 2 disbursements will
therefore be charged to these liquidations.

10. Liguidation Committee

It is a requirement under Rule 6.19 of the Rules that, when convening a decision process, to at
the same time deliver to creditars a notice inviting them to decide whether a Liquidation
Committee should be established, if sufficient creditors are willing to be members of the
committee,

To establish a committee there must be between 3 and 5 members. A guide to Liquidation
Committees is available at hitps://www.r3.org. uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/creditors-guides

if creditors wish to establish a Liquidation Committee, they should provide their consent on the
attached Decision Process form.

in the event that a Liquidation Committee is not formed, | invite the creditors to consider
approving the Jeint Liquidator’'s remuneration. If a Liquidation Committee is appointed, it will
be responsible for considering the resoiutions.

11. Creditors Decision Process

Please note that formal notice of Decision Process by Correspondence is attached covering my
request for fee approval on a fixed set amount. Creditors may indicate their decision by
completing and returning the written resofution form to this office by no later than the Decision
Date, which is 5 January 2018. if a creditor has not already submitted a proof of debt, they
must include one when returning the written resolution. A proof of debt is attached at Appendix
5.

Votes received after the Decision Date will not be counted. If creditors wish o consider the
resalutions at a physical meeting they must notify me in writing within five business days of
delivery of the attached notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the
Joint Liguidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Act sets the ‘minimum number’ of
creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
(b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
{c) 10 creditors or contributories.

12.  Creditors’ rights

| provide at the end of this report an extract from the Rules setting out the rights of creditors to
request further information and/or challenge the remuneration or expenses within the
liquidations, Creditors may access information setting out creditors' rights in respect of the
approval of Liquidator’s remuneration at https://www.rd.org. uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/fees.

The insolvency Service has established a central gateway for considering complaints in respect of
Insolvency Practitioners. In the event that you make a complaint to me but are not satisfied
with my response, you should visit nttps://www.gov. uk/complain-about-insolvency-practitioner
where you will find further information on how you may pursue the complaint.

The Joint Liquidators are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all
professional work relating to this appointment. A copy of the code is at:

http: / /www . icaew.com/en/members/regulations-standards-and-guidance/ethics/code-of-
ethics-d.




IBDO

If you require any further information please contact me or my colleague Jamie Brown at
jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk.

Yours faithfully
Far and on behalf of
Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies

Shane Crooks
Joint Liquidator
Authorised by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales in the UK



Statement from the insoivency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 regarding the rights of
creditors in respect of the Joint Liquidators’ fees and expenses:

Creditors’ and members' requests for further information in administration, winding up and bankruptcy

18.9.— (1) The following may make a written request to the offfce-holder for further information about remuneration or
axpenses {other than pre-administration costs in an administration) set out in a progress report under rule 18,4(1)(b), (c}
ar (¢} or a final repoct under rule 18, 14—

{a) & secured creditor;

(b) an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured creditors {including the
creditor in question};

{€) members of the company in a members” voluntary winding up with at least 5% of the total voting rights of
ali the members having the right to vote at generat meetings of the company;

{d) any unsecured creditor with the permission of the court; or
{e) any member of the company in 3 members’ voluntary winding up with the permission of the court.

{2} A request, or an applicaticn to the court for permission, by such a parson or persons must be made or filed with
the court (as appticabie) within 21 days of receipt of the report by the person, or by the last of them in the case of an
application by more than one member or creditor.

(3) The uffice-hotder must, within 14 days of receipt of such a request respond to the person or persons who
requested the information by

{a} providing all of the information requested;
{b} providing some of the information requested; or
{c} declining te provide the infarmation requested.

(4) The coffice-holder may respond by providing only some of the information requested or decline to provide the
information if—

{&} the time or cost of preparation of the information would be excessive; or

(b} disctosure of the information would be prejudicial to the conduct of the proceedings;

{c}) disciosure of the information might reasonably be expected to iead tn violence against any person; or
{d} the office-holder is subject to an obligation of confidentiatity in retation to the information.

{5} An office-holder wha does not provide all the information or declines to provide the information must infarm
the person or persons who reguested the information of the reasons for so doing.
(6} A creditar, and a member of the company in a members’ voluntary wiriding up, who need not be the same as

the creditor or members who requested the information, may apply to the Court within 21 days of—~
{a) the office-holder giving reasons for not providing all of the infarmation requested; or
{b} the expiry of the 14 days within which an office-halder must respond to a request.

(2] The court may make such order as it thinks just on an application under paragraph {6).

Remuneration and expenses: apptication to caurt by a creditor or member on grounds that
remuneration or expenses are excessive

18.34.—(1) This rule applies to an application in art administration, a winding-up or a bankruptcy made by a person
mentioned in paragraph (2) on the groungds that -

(a) the remuneration charged by the office-holder is in all the circumstances excessive;

{b) the basis fixed for the office-hoider’s remuneration under rules 16.16, 18.186, 18.19, 18.20 and 18.21 (as
applicable) is inappropriate; or

{c) the expenses incurred by the office-holder are in all the circumstances excessive.

{2) The following may make such an application for one or more of the orders set out in rule 18.36 or 18,37 a3
applicable—

{a) a secured creditor,

{b) an unsecured creditor with either—
{{} the concurrence of at least 10% in value of the unsecured creditors {including that creditor), or
{ii) the permission of the court, or

{c} in a members’ voluntary winding up-

{i) members of the company with at least 10% of the total voting rights of all the members having the
right to vote at gereral meetings of the company, or

{ii} 2 member of the company with the permission of the court.

(3} The application by a creditor or member must be made ne later than eight weeks after receipt by the applicant
of the progress report under rule 18.3, or final report or account under rule 18,14 which first reports the charging of the
remuneration or the incurring of the expenses in question {‘the relevant report’).



IBDO

Applications under rules 18.34 and 18.35 where the court has given permission for the application
18.36.—{1) This rule applies to applications made with permission under rules 18.34 and 18.15.

{2) Where the court has given permission, it must fix a venue for the application to be heard.

{3) The appticant must, at least 14 days before the hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
and accompanied by a copy of the apptication and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

(4} If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

{a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
{b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
{c} an order changing the basis of remuneration;

{d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question is not to be treated as expenses of
the administration, winding up or bankruptcy;
(e} an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —
(i) the administrater or Liquidator or the administrator’s or Liquidator’s personal representative to
the company, or
{ii) the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;
{f) any other order that it thinks just.

5) Art order under paragraph (4)(b) or {£) may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
6) Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the apptlicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration, winding up or bankruptcy.

Applications under rule 18,34 where the court’s permission is not required for the application

18.37.—(1} On receipt of an application gnder rule 18,34 for which the court's permission is not required, the court may,
if it is satisfied that no sufficient cause is shown for the application, dismiss it without giving notice to any party other
than the applicant.

{2) Unless the application is dismissed, the court must fix a venue for it to be heard.

{3) The applicant must, at least 14 days before any hearing, detiver to the office-holder a notice stating the vehue
with a copy of the apptication and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

{4) If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders-—

(2} an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitied to charge;
(b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
(¢) an order changing the basis of remuneration;
(d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question be treated as not being expenses of
the administration or winding up or bankruptcy;
{e} an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —
(i) the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator's or Liquidator's personal representative to
the company, or
(i} the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;
(f) any other order that it thinks just.

5) Art order urtder paragraph (43(b) or ¢) may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
{6} Untess the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration or as winding up or bankruptcy.



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies
In Creditors’ Yoluntary Liquidation

summary of the Joint Liquidators’ Consolidated Receipts & Payments

for the perfod to 4 October 2017

Receipts Statement of Affairs (£} Total (£)
Cash at Bapk 2,880,247.64 2,880,247.64
Bank Interest Gross - 2,982.52
2,880,247.64 2,883,230.16
Payments
Reporting Accountants’ Fees 1,769,000.00
Legal Fees 108,112.97
Legat Disbursements 58,553.03
Bank Charges 15.00
- 1,935,681.00
Balance in hand 947,549.16
Made up of:
Bank Account Current *574,033.74
VAT Receivable 373,515.42
2,883,230.16
BDO LLP Malcolm Cohen & Shane Crooks
55 Baker Street Jotnt Liquidators
London W1U 78U
Note

*Of this sum, c£192k belongs to those companies which are currently dissolved. Please see

section 4 of the report for further details.



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - in Liquidation

in accordance with best practice | provide below details of policies of BDO LLP in respect of fees
and expenses for work in relation to the above liquidations.

The current charge out rates per hour of staff within my firm who may be involved in working on
the liquidations follows:

GRADE £
Partner 741
Director/Manager 436-572
Assistant Manager 412
Senior Administrator 202-370
Administrator 102-183
Other staff 67-102

This in no way implies that staff at all such grades will work on the assignments. The rates
charged by BDO LLP are reviewed on a regular basis and are adjusted to take account of inflation
and the firm’s overheads.

Time spent on casework is recorded directly using a computerised time recording system, and
the nature of the work undertaken is recorded at that time. Units of time can be as small as 3
minutes. BDO LLP records work in respect of insolvency work under the following categories:

Pre Appaintment

Steps upon Appointment
Planning and Strategy
General Administration
Asset Realisation/Management
Trading Related Matters
Employee Matters
Creditor Claims
Reporting

Distribution and Closure
Other Issues

Under each of the above categories the work is recorded in greater detail in sub categories.
Please note that the 11 categories provide greater detail than the six categories recommended
by the Recognised Professional Bodies who are responsible for licensing and monitoring
insolvency practitioners.

An officeholder’s remuneration will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

where remuneration has been approved on a time costs basis a periodic report will be provided
to any Liguidation Committee appointed by the creditors or, in the absence of a Liquidation
Comsmittee, to the creditors. The report will provide a breakdown of the remuneration drawn
and will enable the recipients to see the average rates of such costs.



1) Other Costs

Where expenses are incurred in respect of the insolvent estate they will be recharged. Such
expenses can be divided into two categories.

2} Category t

This heading covers expenses where BDO LLP has met a specific cast in respect of the insolvent
estate where payment has been made to a third party. Such expenses may include items such as
advertising, couriers, travel (by public transport), land registry searches, fees in respect of
swearing legat documents etc. In each case the recharge will be reimbursement of a specific
expense incurred.

3) Category2

insolvency practice additionally provides for the recharge of expenses such as printing,
stationery, photocopying charges, telephone, email and other electronic communications e.g.
webhosting, which cannot be economically recorded in respect of each specific case. Such
expenses, which are apportioned to cases, must be approved by the creditors in accordance with
the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 before they can be drawn, and these are known
as category 2 disbursements.

A further disbursement under this heading is the cost of travel where staff use either their own
vehicles or company cars in travelling connected with the insolvency, In these cases a charge of
45p per mile is raised which is in line with the HM Revenue & Customs Approved Mileage Rates
(median - less than 10,000 miles per annum) which is the amount the firm pays to staff. Where
costs are incurred in respect of mileage, approval will be sought in accordance with the
insolvency {England and Wales) Rules 2016 to recover this disbursement.

The policy of BDO LLP in respect of these appointments is not to recharge any expense which is
not a specific cost to the case, therefore there will be no category 2 disbursements charged.

Where applicabie, all dishursements will be subject ta VAT at the prevailing rate.

BDO LLP
4 December 2017



Centrai A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

NOTICE OF ARRANGING A DECISION PROCEDURE FOR CREDITORS
SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Approval of Remuneration

NOTICE that the Creditors of the above-named Companies are invited to make decisions as to
whether to approve or reject the resolutions below.

Decision Precedure: The creditors are invited to indicate by correspondence whether they
approve or reject the resolutions. A Decision by Correspondence form is attached for recording
your vote. The compieted form, together with details of your claim if not already provided,
must be sent to the Joint Liquidators, whose details are below and on the attached form. Your
response must be delivered before the Decision Date below otherwise it cannot be counted.

Decision date: 5 January 2018.

Creditors may within five business days of this notice require a physical meeting be held to
consider the matter. This is explained in further detail overleaf.

Any response may be sent by correspondence, using the attached form. To be valid your
response must be received by the Joint Liquidator by no later than the Decision Date, which is 5
January 2018.

RESOLUTION

That:

1 That a Liquidation Committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.

In the event that a Liguidation Committee is not established to RESOLVE THAT

2 The Joint Liguidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 {of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

Date: 4 December 2017

N

ane Crooks
Joint Liquidator

The Joint Liquidators are Malcoim Cohen {(officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (offiéeholcler
No: 15110} of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU. The Joint Liquidators may also be
contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk



Certain Rules apply to decision procedures. The full text of the Rules is attached overleaf but
the effect of those Rules is summarised here:

Creditor Voting rights (R.15.28): Every creditor who has this notice is entitled to vote in respect
of the debt due to the creditor. Where there is a physical meeting the creditor must submit a
proxy form (not retevant at this stage). Creditors, including creditors whose debt is treated as a
‘small debt’ (£1,000 or less) must stitl deliver a proof for voting purposes, if they have not
already done so.

Calculation of creditors voting rights (R.15.31): In respect of these liquidations creditors’
claims will be calculated as at the date of liquidation, being 5 October 2016. Claims that have
an uncertain vatue will be valued at £1, or a higher value if the chair allows.

Requisite majority of creditors for making a decision (15.34): In a Creditors’ Voluntary
Liquidation a decision is approved if a majority of creditors, by value, vote in favour by the
Decision Date.

Appeals against decisions (R.15.35): Decisions of the Joint Liquidators in convening the Decision
Procedure and dealing with voting is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor. Any appeal
must be made within 21 days of the Decision Date.

Physical Meeting: If creditors want to consider the resolutions at a physical meeting they must
notify in writing the Joint Liquidators, whose details are above, within five business days of
delivery of this notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient crediters notify the Joint
Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act sets the ‘minimum
number’ of creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

{a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
(b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
(c) 10 creditors or contributories.




Extract from the insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Creditors’ voting rights

15.28.—(1) In an administration, an administrative receivership, a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the
court and a bankruptey, a creditor is entitled to vote in a decision procedure or to object to a decision proposed using
the deemed consent procedure only if—

{2} the creditor has, subject to 15.29, delivered to the convener a proof of the debt claimed in accordance with
paragraph (3), including any calculation for the purposes of rute 15.31 or 15.32, and

{b) the proof was received by the convener—
(i) not later than the decision date, or in the case of a meeting, 4pm on the business day before the meeting,
or

{it} in the case of a meeting, later than the time given in sub-paragraph (i) where the chair is content to accept
the proof; and

(c} the proof has been admitted for the purposes of entitiement to vote.

{21 In the case of a meeting, a proxy-hotder is not entitied 1o vote on behaif of a creditor unless the convener or chair
has received the proxy intended to be used on behalf of that creditor,

{3} A debt is claimed in accordance with this paragraph if it is—
{a) claimed as due from the company or bankrupt to the persan seeking to be entitied to vote; or

(b) in relation to a member State liquidator, claimed to be due to creditors in proceedings in relation to which that
liquidator holds office.

(4} The convener or chair may call for any document or other evidence to be produced if the convener or chair thinks it
necessary for the purpose of substantiating the whote or any part of a claim.

{5) in a decision relating to a proposed CVA or IVA every creditor, secured or unsecured, who has notice of the decision
procedure is entitied to vote in respect of that creditor's debt.

(6) Where a decision is socught in an administration under sub-paragraph 3.52(3)(b} {pre administration costs), paragraph
1B.18(4) {remuneration: procedure for initial determination in an administration} or paragraph 18.26{2) (first exception:
administrator has made statement under paragraph 52(1)(b} of Schedule B1}, creditors are entitled to participate to the
extent stated in those paragraphs,

Calcuiation of voting rights
15.31.~(1) Votes are calculated according to the amount of each creditor's claim—
{a) in an administration, as at the date on which the company entered administration, less—
{i) any payments that have been made to the creditor after that date in respect, of the claim, and

(if} any adjustment by way of set-off which has been made in accordance with rule 14.24 or would have been
mage if that rule were applied on the date on which the votes are counted;

(&) in an administrative receivership, as at the date of the appointment of the receiver, less any payments that have
been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim;

{€) in a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the court or a bankruptcy, as set out in the creditor’s proof
to the extent that it has been admitted;
(d) in a proposed CVA—

(i) at the date the company went into liquidation where the company is being wound up,

{#i} at the date the company entered into administration {less any payments made to the creditor after that
date in respect of the claim) where it is in administration,

{iif} at the beginning of the maratorium where a moratorium has been obtained (less any payments made to the
creditor after that date in respect of the claim), or

{iv) where (i} to (iii} do not apply, at the decision date;
{e) in a proposed VA~
(i) where the debtor is not an undischarged bankrupt—
{aa) at the date of the interim order, where there is an interim order in force,
{bb} otherwise, at the decision date,
(i) where the debtor is an undischarged bankrupt, at the date of the bankruptcy order.

{2} A creditor may vote in respect of a debt of an unliguidated or unascertained amount if the convener or chair decides
to put upon it an estimated minimum value for the purpose of entittement to vote and admits the claim for that purpose,

{3) But in relation to a proposed (VA or VA, & debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount is to be valued at £1 for
the purposes of voting unless the convener or chair or an appointed person decides to put a higher value on it.

{4) Where a debt is wholly secured its value for voting purposes is nil.
(5) Where a debt is partly secured its value for voting purposes is the vatue of the unsecured part,
(6) However, the value of the debt for voting purposes is its full value without deduction of the value of the security in
the following cases—
{a) where the administrator has made a statement under paragraph 52{t){b) of Schedule B1 and the administrator has
been requested to seek a decision under paragraph 52{2); and
{b) where, in a proposed CVA, there is a decision on whether to extend or further extend a moratorium or to bring a
moratorium ta an end before the end of the period of any extension.



{7) No vote may be cast in respect of a claim more than once on any resolution put te the meeting; and for this purpose
{where relevant}, the claim of a creditor and of any member State liquidator in relation to the same debt are a single
claim.

(8) A vote cast in a decision procedure which is not a meeting may not be changed.
(9) Paragraph (7) does not prevent a creditor or member State liquidator from—
(a} voting in respect of less than the full value of an entitlement to vote; or

{b) casting a vote one way in respect of part of the value of an entitlement and another way in respect of some or all
of the balance of that value.

Requisite majorities

15.34.—(1) A decision is made by creditors when a majority {in value) of those voting have voted in favour of the
proposed decision, except where this rule provides otherwise.

{2) In the case of an administration, a decision is not made if those voting against it—
{a) include more than half in value of the creditors to whom notice of the decision precedure was delivered; and
{b) are not, to the best of the convener or chair's belief, persons connected with the company.

{3} Each of the following decisions in a proposed CVA is made when three-quarters or mare {in value) of those responding
vote in favour of it—

(a) a decision approving a proposal or a modification;
{b) & decision extending or further extending a moratorium; or
{c) a decision bringing a maratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension.
(4} In 2 proposed CVA a decision is not made if more than half of the total value of the unconnected creditors vote
against it. .
(5} For the purposes of paragraph (4)~
{a} a creditor is unconnected unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor is connected with the company;
(b} in deciding whether a creditor is connected reliance may be placed on the information provided by the company's
statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and
(e} the total value of the unconnected creditors is the total value of those unconnected creditors whose claims
have been admitted for voting.
{6) In a case relating to a proposed IVA—
(&) a detision approving a proposal or a modification is made when three-quarters or more {in value) of those
responding vote in favour of it;
(b} a decision is not made if more than half of the totaf value of creditors who are not associates of the debtor vote
against it.
(7) For the purposes of paragraph {6)—
(a) a creditor js not an associate of the debtor unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor is an associate
of the debtor;
{b} in deciding whether a creditor is an associate of the debtor, reliance may be placed on the information provided
by the debtor's statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Ruies; and
{c) the total vatue of the creditors who are not associates of the debtor is the total value of the creditars who are not
associates of the debtor whose claims have been admitted for voting.



Appeals against decisions under this Chapter

15.35.—(1) A decision of the convener or chair under this Chapter fs subject to appeal to the court by a creditor, by a
contributory, or by the bankrupt or debtor {as applicable).

(2} In a proposed CVA, an appeal against a decision under this Chapter may aise be made by a member of the company.

(3) If the decision is reversed or varied, or votes are declared invalid, the court may order another decision procedure to
be initiated or make such order as it thinks just but, in a CVA or IVA, the court may only make an order if it considers
that the circumstances which led to the appeal give rise to unfair prejudice or material irregularity.

{4} An appeal under this rule may not be made tater than 21 days after the decision date,
(3) However, the previous paragraph does not apply in a proposed CVA or IVA, where an appeal may not be made after
the end of the period of 28 days beginning with the day—

{a) in a proposed CVA, on which the first of the reports required by section 4(6} or paragraph 30(3} of Schedule A1
was filed with the court{a); or

(b} in a proposed IVA—
(i) where an interim order has not been obtained, on which the notice of the result of the
consideration of the proposai required by section 259(1)}{a) has been given, or
{li) otherwise, on which the report required by section 259(1){b}(b) is made to the court.

{6) The person who made the decision is not personally liable for costs incurred by any person in relation to an appeal
under this rute unless the court makes an order to that effect.

(7} The court may not make an order under paragraph (6) if the person who made the decision in a winding up by the
court or a bankruptcy is the official receiver or a person nominated by the official receiver,

Eligibility for membership of creditors’ or liquidation committee

17.4.—{1) This rule applies to a creditars’ committee in an administration, an administrative receivership, and a
bankruptcy and to a liquidation committee in a creditors’ voluntary winding up and a winding up by the court.

{2} A creditor is eligible to be a member of such a committee if—
{a) the person has proved for a debt;
{b} the debt is not fully secured; and
(€} neither of the following apply—
{i) the proof has been wholly disallowed for voting purposes, or
(it} the procf has been wholly nejected for the purpose of distribution or dividend.
{3) No person can be a member as both a creditor and a contributory.

" {4) A body corporate may be a member of a creditors’ committee, but it cannot act otherwise than by a representative
appointed under rule 17,17,

Extract from the insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)
Section 246ZE Decisions by creditors and contributories: general

(1) This section applies where, for the purposes of this Group of Parts, a person {“P”) seeks a decision about any matter
from a company’s creditors or contributories.

(2} The decision may be made by any qualifying decision procedure P thinks fit, except that it may not be made by a
creditors” meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting unless subsection (3) applies.

{3) This subsection applies if at least the minimum number of creditors or (as the case may be) contributories make a
request to P in writing that the decision be made by a creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’
meeting.

(4) If subsection {3) applies P must summon a creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be} a contributories’ meeting.
(5) Subsection (2) is subject to any provision of this Act, the rules or any other tegislation, or any order of the court—

(a) requiring a decision to be made, or prohibiting a decision from being made, by a particutar quatifying decision
procedure {other than 2 creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting};

(b) permitting or requiring a decision to be made by a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting.

(6) Section 246ZF provides that in certaln cases the deemed consent procedure may be used instead of a qualifying
decision procedure.

(7) For the purposes of subsection (3) the “minimum number” of creditors or contributories & any of the following—

{a) 10% in vatue of the creditors or contributories;

(b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories;

{€) 10 creditors or contributories.
{8) The references in subsection (7} to creditors are to creditars of any class, even where a decision is sought only from
creditors of a particular class.
(%} In this section references to a meeting are to a meeting where the creditors or {as the case may be) contributories
are invited to be present together at the same place (whether or not it is possible to attend the meeting without being
prasent at that place}.
(10) Except as provided by subsection (B), references In this section to creditors include creditors of a particular class.
{11) In this Group of Parts “qualifying decision procedure” means a procedure prescribed or authorised under paragraph
8A of Schedule 8.



SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
DECISION BY CORRESPONDENCE

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liguidation

RESOLUTION
{* Piease indicate voting preference)

That:
1 That a Liquidation committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.
*Approved/Rejected
Do you consent to be a member of the Liquidation committee?
*Yes/No

in the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established, to RESQLVE

2 That the Joint Liquidators' remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017),

*Approved/Rejected

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CREDITOR WHEN RETURNING FORM

Name of Creditor

Signature of Creditor

(¥f signing on behalf of creditor, state capacity e.g. director/solicitor etc)

NOTE: This form must be accompanied by a proof of the amount due to the creditor unless a
proof of debt/claim form has already been delivered. Creditors whose debt is treated as a small
debt (£1,000 or tess) must stilt deliver a proof for voting purposes otherwise their vote will be
disregarded.

This form must be returned to Shane Crooks (officeholder IP No: 15110) of
BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street London W1l 7EU, by no later than the Decision
Date 5 January 2018

The Joint Liquidators may also be contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk
Shane Crooks

Joint Liquidator
4 December 2017




S9TiGks
SOTLGYS
£90.506
OISk
L6695F6
19/95¢6
0£995¥6
8LL95V6
6¥G9516
Or595b6
FAR
9%£945p6
L1096
6869516
T1B9GHE
1 £696F6
Y6¥95r6
898966
68/9Gk6
0LL95F6
BEGILPS
0099at6
65695+6
£8695+6
GGPISHE
SETLSHE
T9LLSY6
99LL5h6
960456
LL695F6
LT695Y6
P0R9GF6
9E895+6
LEIISPE
£6996¥6

Jagwnpy o)

PRINULT FLZVY RIIUSD
PaIWIT ELZVY 1R4IUAD
PIWI ZLZVY 1RAUSD)
PO |LLZVY 1RAUDD
PINWIY O)TVY 12U
PINWI 60ZVY 1BHUSD)
POMWIIT BOZVY 1RU3D
PAIWIT Z0ZVY 1RIUD
palWIT 90ZYY 1B
PaNWIT SOZVY 1enua)
PIUWI pOTVY 1BUID
PIAWI £0ZVY 1RAUSD
PaWIN ZOZVY 12A3U33
P3N LOTVY [RAUID
PONWI QOZVY 1eAUa)
PAIWI 6LYY 1RIIUSD
PIWI] g6 LYY [RAUID)
POUWIT Z6IVY 1RAUSD
PaNLILY 96 LYY [RAIUD)
PINWILY G6LYY TRHUD
PINW b6 LYY 1BIUSD
PANWIT £6LY¥Y 1BHUSD
PN T6LYY 11D
PIUWT L6LVY TRIUD
P3AWIT 06 VY 12U
P 6BLYY 12U
PaNWI] gELYY 1euaD
PaNWIIT /8LYY TRAUSD
PANWIT 98LYY 1RNUID
panwI] GELYY 1enua)
paNWIT pELYY 1RNU)
PaNWIT £ELYY BT
PajwWI Z8LYY 1BIUD
PajwWIT LBLYY 1enu)
PaNWI] OgLYY TRIIUSD)

Aurdwo)

BOVISF6
L6716k6
0Z15¥6
9EL1Gk6
L5016¥6
009156
Q0ELGk6
0ELiGkE
B0ELSHS
LSL1GP6
G9rLGko
68115F6
920056
6966¥F6
DL86FPE
BEBEFPO
GS66+V6
BreFre
L8L6¥P6
9LL6VP
896616
1886+P6
T086¥+6
£986¥r6
1916¥F6
6696¥F6
AR
T696¥F6
GEL6VPE
6556vP6
bIZISK6
061 16¥6
90€15¥6
431194
811596

JaquinN 0)

PAIWIL] 621VV 113U
PalWL] 8/ VY 4D
PNWLY /£ 1YY 1ealua)
PNWLT 97 1YY 1213u33
PaNWIT /LYY 1eJ3ua)
PANWILT 7/ LVY 123U
PayWIL] ££1VV 1€13U3
PN Z2LYY BJIUS
PN | LVY 1RIU3D
PaLLIT 02 LYY 1E43USD
P3UWIT £91YY TRAUSD
PN §9LYY [RIIUSD
PANWIT /91YY 213D
PONWIL] 991V 124U
PSNWIT §91YY R4S
pawwWL] $91VY 1e3uaD
PSIWL] £9LVY 113U3
P Z9LVY 184U
PAYLL 19|YY 1213u8D
PaYLI 09LVY TE1UD
PAIWI 65LYY 1243USD
PaNWI gSLYY 1B43USD
PIUWIT [GLVY [BUSD
POYWIT 9G LYY 1e3uD
PN GGLYY 1RIILAT
PAYWT $ VY BIIUSD
P3UWLT £G1VY BIIUSD
pajI 76 1YY RIIUaD
PINWLT LGLVY RI3U3)
PAUWF] 06 VY 12U
PINWLT 6 LYY 1243
P3UWT 8F LYY 1BAUSD
P3YWL] L LYY 1eNUDD
PAUWLT 9% LYY 1243u8D
paYLIL] Gy LYY 1203U8D

Aurdwor

60£15¥6
8941505
B8G1GFE
LESLGFE
GeELSkS
01L6¥F5
6L96F6
TTL6PPe
VELEVYG
2996¥¥6
G0G6kF6
5696¥kF6
Losokro
E9¥6FF6
£GPorP6
FO0BPPO
616/¥P6
Ot8Lvve
rérivis
[AZa g4
E6ELFPE
E9ELPPS
BIELVYE
9LTLPP
TILLbb6
7I5GkHP6
8raGkFG
97a5kre
6LESKFE
16G5kP6
WESHP6
8095kbe
6LEGKPE
L4
DLELPFE

Jaquny o)

PIYWL P VY 1RIUSD
PaWL] £ LYY 1RIU2D
P Tk Ly jeiuad
PN L VY j213U8D
PayWi] O I VY 1813U33
PO 6F LYY 1R43U3D)
PILT BE LYY 1R13U9D
pali] fEIVY 1RUID
PILI] 9€ L VY 121U8D
PSHWIN GE VY 1R1UD
pRIWN PELYY 10087
PRI EEL YV 18U
P ZELYY [euaD
PIUWL) LELVY JeUSD
PRUW QLYY JeUaD
pajwL] 871 ¥y 1eljus)
pajWL] fZIVY 1243U8)
PN 9TIVY 1RdIUSD)
pajl] 67|y 123U93
PajlW FTIvY 1843U93
PaYLUIT ETIVY 1R1IUSD
PN TTIVY [enus)
pauwIn L ZiIvy 181ua3
PN 0TIV 1R1IUD
PINWIN 6L LYY 104U
PN B VY 1RIUSD
oW 21 VY jRUIY
PRI 91 | VY 1R3UDD
AW #1 LYY RIS
PaWLT €1 1IVY |e1UaD
PANUNT 7| LYY eljua)
Py LLLYY jeljua)
P QL LYY 1RIUT
PajWLIT 601 VY 11U
PaULLT RO VY 1B1U3T

Auedwo)

88BIY6
€L69FPE
0SB9PF6
0EBIPYE
0EL9PE
60996
(434443
L0FFP06
L0LT668
Fa.L006
8987668
GLG1668
£6Ti006
LLOLLOG
08rE806
€TLIGLG
TLLIGL6
TLLTGLG
L09T516
0£5ZS16
£6¥TS1L6
6EFTGLG
GrEZsie
EISLe
ZL6k3le
SZEISIE
8LEISLE
SrZISLe
0621516
1ZTISEE
PSEISES
9BELGLE
LLZIS16
8ZEIS16
G8LISL6

Jaquiny 03

PAUWI LOLVY 11U
PSYWIT 901LVY 1EAUSD
PaYWI SOLYY 1enua)
PAUWLT pOIVY 1RALaD
PSUWILT £0LVY R4
PaLLIL] ZOLVY 12133
PIIWILY LO LYY 1RIIUaD
PN ¥V 1BUDD)
PSULIT 9YY [e1IUSD
W G¥V JRJIU3)
PRI PYY 1BJIU3D
PaULIT VY 1833
PRI ZVY 1RIIUID
PUWLT LYY 1213033
pSWI] 17V 1D
panwi] o7y 1esuad
PaNWIT 6LV 1EUS)
palWI 8LV JRJIUSD
paNw ZLy 1243ua)
palWL] 9Ly 1E13UDD
W] 6LV 1B3uaD
PSAWL] b1V JeNUID
P €1Y 18U
paIWIT 7)Y 1BAAUSD
paNWIT L1V 1e1ua)
pajwn oLy Jeaua)
pajw g jelua)
pajWI] 8Y 1BIAD
palWL] 7Y 123D
palwIL] 9¥ 1BAUAD
paNWIT G 1RV
PaNLLLT p¥ 1RJILBD)
PaNWL] £Y 1B1US)
PaNWL] 7V 1BAU)
paLLLT LY 1RIIUR)

Auedwoy



6L12786
L0596
6£0591L6
£89PSLE
&¥9¥G16
TEEFGLE
LLTPGL6
1418516
000ra16
19LEGL6
fA 3 )
BOLESLE
10ZrS16
9168516
G0ZEG16
LLZESES
8/87G16
SL6TS16
HLL99L6
8£69516
6LE1GL6
£079166
ZESLL66
8609166
045256
8LLPISE
POETTE6
LOPTTIS6
GBBLI%6
orLL0S6
8141056
£1L1066
7891056
0EL10S6
S0L1056

Jaquny 03

PaAWILT 144 YIIua)
33w 078 TeJIUa)
paWIT 619 eJiua)
PN 218 1)
paWL] £18 Teiius)
PSIWIT 919 |eJIu)
PO Sl TeIIua)
PO 18 JRJ3U)
PSNWIT €16 1E11U3)
palwL] 718 Jeiua)
P3ULWLT 119 jeauad
pouwt] 018 fenuad
PINWIT 68 TeJIus)
PIIWIT BE RIUR)
pajwr] /g Jenuad
PINWIT 9d 1e/3Us)
pawlIN 69 12Nua)
PN ¥ 1enua)
pavWL] £9 euiua)
pajw 74 yenuad
pajL] g 1enus)
PoIWI £6EVY TRJIUa)
POIMNT ZGEVY 1RAUR)
PIUWIY LGEYY 1RUaD)
PaMLULT OGEVY RS
PIIWILT GPEVY 1RAUDD
PSWWIT RPEYY 12A3UD)
PaNWIT LFEVY 1RIUSD
PAIILIT 9HEVY 1R1IUDD
PaML FEEVY \eAIuaD)
PRI EEEVY 21IL3)
PRYLLT ZEEVY 1EIIUID
Pajwi LEEYY TRiuE)
P3N 9ZEVY JeUa)
PRI GZEVY 1RAIU2)

Auedwoy

¥0L10G6
991056
£041056
CLLLOS
9LE8IGE
£501056
9901056
7880056
TLL0056
0790056
£REDDGSH
2100065
19666V6
9T666F6
£LP0056
L¥E0056
E0L00SE
£60066
6070056
00194¥6
£605L16
S868.P6
96RLFS
AL A
BL68LFG
0868.¥6
G968.¥6
8G6BLYG
Li68L¥6
2AY-YAL
¥079.b6
9€T9LP6
0S19Lk6
FLLI8YE
9 19L¥6

saquiny 03

PO PZEVY 1013U3)
Pa3WIT £ZEVY BAUSD
pajI ZZEVY jenuad
PIIMWIT |ZEVY 124D
PALIT OZEYY [eAua)
PIUL] 6LEWY 10D
PaNWIT /1YY 1B13UaD)
AN 9LEYY TRIRURD
PaNUILT GLEVY IRM3Ua)
P PLEVY YeJ3UaD
PaLI GOEYY TEIUID
Pa3iLl] GOEYY JRIIUAD
PIWWIT ZOEYY 1243U3D
PA3IUIT 90EYY JeNUad
AN GOEYY 1BRUa)
PRI POEVY TRJIUDD
PaIWIT £OEYY [eAUa)
pajwIT ZoEYY 1eaIUa)
PSALWITY LOEYY 1B1IUSD
PAULT QOEVY TRNUSD
PSIWLT 66TV 124U
PaILLI 86ZYY 1R
pajLI Z6ZVY 12USD
PANWLT 96TV 128D
PaIWI GATVV RIS
PANWILT $HTVY 12U
pajwi £67VY 184U
PaIIT 76ZYV RIS
PEUWI 167V 10U3)
P3N O6TVY 1843U2D
PaILI 6BZYY 1RWED)
PIUWILT BTVY 1RNUSD
PaMWLT 8TV 1eua)
PaNWIT 9BZVY 103D
payIL SEZYY 1eNUR)

Auedwo)

0L194¥6
609L%6
16L18P6
LL918¥6
FAVAS:
65E9LFE
0EEYLE
8819476
90T9L¥6
FE19LF6
8999L¥6
9P LblbG
LL6BLYE
6968Lv6
£206LP6
LyL18Y6
£GBELPE
LELLBRE
8GRELYS
thitiv6
6VBELPE
€L9tLPE
169ELY6
6LLELRE
TL9ELP6
[ATAYA L]
LI9ELPE
LILELYE
9TLELNRG
L89ELP6
¥FI9ELYE
199ELv6
S69ELro
SHILLVE
£99€Lr6

Jaquinpy 07

pauW] FATVYY 1213U80
PRUWIIT £87VY 10D
PRIIN ZBZVY 143D
PRI 1RTYY jRIIUaD
PN 0BTYY 1213u8D
PRI 6LTVY |RJIUSD
pauWI] BL7VY |elua)
PRILLIT LTWY [RI3U3D
PONLIT 927¥ RIUD
PajWIT G/7VY 1eIus)
PIUWN FLIVWY 1243u3)
PRI £LTVV YRIUR)
PaMWI] ZLTVY [eNua)
PaRWI LLTVV 1RI3UID
P33T 0LZYY 1RJIUSD
PaRWI 69ZWY 101U
PauWI] §97VY 103U3D
PaNWIEY £97WY 103U
paMW] 997y 1eNUa)
pajll) G97vy 1enua)
pajW] pIZVY 1R
PAUWIT £9ZVY 181U
PN ZGZYY 12U
PO L97VY 183U
PaWL] 097V 103U
pajuull 6SZVY 18U
PaIILIT BGTVY 1BSIUaD
pajywin LSy Tenual
P 9G7VY 1enua)
PRI GETVY 13U
PaWILT STV 1E4IUID
PN €5TVY 1RUaD
PRI ZGZVWY 103U
PIHWLT LGZYY 1RUS]
P3LILT DSZYY 1eUa)

Auedwo)

6LLP8YE
L0L8P6
¥Lo¥EP6
9eerere
9¥rEre
L{BELYE
IvLELE
9/9¢€.L¥6
LrLELVG
LOLELYE
6G9ELY6
PS9ELPE
0TLELYE
00BELYE
&6F9ELVE
099ELb6
96LELVE
griLive
09.LEL¥6
6LLELYE
997 19P6
LIPLIrE
YZELIVE
T0E19k6
0P 196
GIvlIve
AN
£6T19¥6
61£09%6
6£0L5¥6
86695F6
| P695PE
0£695¥6
GLBIGHS
816956

JaglIny 073

PaWILT 6HTVY Jenuad
PAILLY GFTVY leAUa)
PALILT /pTVY 1RIIUSD
PaUWI 9FTVY Jeaua)
PawL] SPTVY 1223Ua)
PANUIT phTVY TRJIua)
PauWI EFTVY jRNua)
PaLLL] ZHTVY 1eu3)
PaYILLT LbZ¥Y TRRUAD
oI OYZYY 1e1IUS)
PayWL] GETVY 1eNuz)
Pajywil] gETVY 1243U3)
PaluLT LEZVY 1Rua)
pajuNT 9ETVY 1RNUSD
pajuI] SETVY lenua)
PaNLULT PEZVY 1243030
PajWIL] £ETVY 1RiUa)
PaBWLY ZETVY 1RNUID
PajWI LETYY 1enua)
PaMW] (ETYY 1edua)d
PRMWL] 6TV 1233
palwWN gZTVY 103U)
PayWL £Z7VY 1enus)
PajWL] GTTYY 123U3)
PajWI GZTYY enualy
paywL] $7ZvY lenuad
PSILLY €77V 123U
PaLIT ZZTVY Tedlua)
PaWY] LTZYY 1243U2)
paWL] OZZYY 1e11UBD
PIRWNT 61 T¥V 13U
PajLLT gLTVY 1edius)
PRI ZLTVY 8L
PAYLIT 94 7VY 1BIUDD
payw] §LZYY lenua)

Aueduwio)



SEO00S6
T650056
800056
88YBOFS
9GEREPE
rTegero
09186¥6
L91B6¥6
79086¥6
B66LE6VG
L06L6¥6
G9L86P6
Z8086¥6
6EVLEVE
L0LL6k6
86696¥6
16696¥6
TEGGEYE
8BGS6FO
L4745
PaLGERE
S10L6P6
T10L6¥6
900L6¥6
S0LEFE
890L6v6
§80L6¥6
180L6b6
PL0L6PS
6E0LoVS
GE0Laks
990L6F6
LEDL6P6
8L9L6¥6
065.6¥6

Jagquiny o)

palWI 99133 1enua)
PAWLT §§12D Yesjuad
PINWA #9120 1RAIUSD
PajLLY 79123 1enusd
pajiui] G100 1eudD
PN 26103 Jequa)
paywI 961073 1eljuad
palW] £413) 1e3ua)
PR} 76135 jenuad
PIMUAT 16|33 jesuaD
pajwn gg133 wenua)
PRNWIET &F133 1RIUSD
PN /137 Yesjuad
pajlwn] 94137 1edua)
PaWIT GF13D 1@IUBD
PN #1737 1243Ua35
PN £4137 1RqU8D
PN T3 eduad
PanwIy L1233 1e4juad)
palWI oyl 2D enuad
PHUWIT 6£12D 1JUa5
P3UWN GELDD 1RAUSD
PIUWLT $ELID 1ejuSD
PN £E17D 1enjuad
paw] 7e132 1edjuady
paWI] LELTD 12lUID
P OgL3D 1Bluadn
palWI 6Z13D 1BAUE)
palW 87135 1euad)
PR £Z1 3D 1enuad
PaNW] 97100 180Ua)
Pajuu] 67100 1enuE)
paylw 7Z420 enaue)
panwit) 17133 1enuad
palW] 7130 1enua)

Aurdwo)

£E95L6¥6
ThaL6kE
OLELGK
90k Le6k6
BG0L6F6
960L6¥6
£60/6V6
W0L6V6
LE0L6KE
9r0L6¥6
TT0L6K6
6Z0L6¥6
L1656v6
£6¥S6F6
SZrGere
0BPG6FE
DELGILE
r1s91L6
6L75916
GL15916
6015916
yTIa9L6
8015916
S805916
1067916
69.¥91L6
L66P9L6
6605916
¥or91L6
£199916
1915916
£TI9916
WiG916
9L15916
5915916

Jaquiny 03

P 611230 1RBUBD
PajlWLT gL 1D |RIU2D
paaWwRn 91133 1.luad
PauWY GLLDD 1RAUaD)
payw ¢11331enua)
pajwi £1122 1813U8D
palli Z}133 Tenuady
PayjWLY LLLDD Tenua)
pajlwil OLLDD Tesqua)
PajW] 601232 Teju3)
pajuulL] 80100 1RIURD
paawi 0107 1eua)
pajuu #0133 1edjua)
pajluL] €012 1e3ua)
pauw] Z01 33 1ejuad
pajiuy Q02 1elua)
paywi] 073 1enuad
payWwi] 613 1e1ua)
pajiwit] g1.3 1eljual
paywi 13 jenua)
pauwi] 913 1enua)
pauwi] 61D 1enus)
pajtwy ¢ jenue)
paju g1 1e4ua)
PaLMIIT 71D RIIUSD
PR |1 1RIUsD
pallwi] g1 JRduan
PN 63 1R1JUD
pajLuI g7 jRJIUaD
pajuT L3 1eiquald
pajiun g3 jedjuad
pajun G |edjuad
pauwWIT $3 1R43U8D
pajuury €3 jeijuad
pajuur 73 jeijua)

Auedworn

6605916
LLPDG86
¥aroGee
F090G86
06r8¥86
Fo86¥F86
G096¥85
L996¥86
6676186
£9¥6186
9886
S9¥8K86
CrZerBe
L 66
9958F86
6058F86
B1GBF86
65+B¥86
GEYRFRG
yoreree
6Ireres
LPERYBG
ing: it
FLS8rR6
L6EBYBE
99¢8+86
0£¥RY86
66¥8186
ELVRIBO
DEETLBA
BOF8RE
GHEBYBE
GREBYBE
LBE8PBE
0558186

JaquinN 0

pajwW) |3 jenuad
pauwiT /6164 jesued
PRUWIT #6189 1RIUDD
pajwIT €618 [eNU3)
PayWI £9199 1R
paNwWIT 811G 121U
PRAUWNT Z119d TRAu8D
PAIWIT 91149 183U
paaWI] GL1gg 121ua)
AW ¥} 14d 1eua)
AW €198 Je3ua)
PaIWIT 71188 -0
PaYWLT |1 1ad 1B1ua)
paWI 01194 1253USD
PA3LIT 6019 1RAUSD
PaNWIT BOLYY 1e4IUa)
pajILL £01EE 124U
PIWIT 90188 12U)
PAINWK 501EY 1243UAD
pauWIT $01ad 12iIUa)
pajWIT £0168 1B43UAD
paNW] 70LEE 1BAU)
palWET (018G 121U
paNwi 001dg 1enuad
paI] 7848 181U
paNwWI 888 123U
PaNWIT 6288 183U
PaWIT 8289 R3S
PaIWIT £299 1RJ3U8)
paWI] 9798 181Ua)
paNwWI 6288 1e1Ua)
PINWIT ¥268 181337
paNwWI €264 183U
PAIWN 7289 1819
PN L4gg RIS

Auedwo)y

19¥RF86
[ gt gt
6EVB86
69vRPRs
LI¥Brg6
[433:1471
CZELPEO
9LTiYB6
&0FFR6
[ZAaqql]
196T¥86
960L186
LSTTrBO
9L TrB6
ZELIVBE
[A3224'1
LGLEERE
28/6886
EF9LELEBO
9£9£E86
Or9EERE
T79EE86
19LE86
9TILERG
9GL6£86
965LE86
6Z87£86
GOLTERG
EELTIBO
166886
GE9LERE
6187£86
9847E86
Z19Te86
LPGTERG

J3qUNny o3

PalWIT 99gg es3us)
PaILLIL] G9gg 1B13usD
PRI +99g 143U
PaNWNT £948 1243ua)
PSILLT 7988 jenuaD
palwLI] |9gg BIUI)
PalHLL 769G TRIUSD
P3N 1688 1BURD
PaMWLT 94Ag 1=
PSIHULT pAQ 1813USD
PaILWL] 6ETS 1B
PSMWIT £EG 1BAUSD
panwI Legd Tenuad
PalLLIL 9744 1ENUSD
AW 7799 184393
pajwWLT 1798 1esuS)
paNwWI 0798 1€3U3D
PN 16E 181u3D
P23ULT 8199 1B3USD
paWWI] /18 1eU2)
palwIT 9198 1eJ3Us)
PajWI §1gd 18JIU3)
PAIWIN p1gd 183D
PO €199 1eJIU3D
PaYILI Z19g 1eJU3)
pamwIT L1gg 1eJIua)
PN 0189 18IS

palWI 6gg 1RIILD

PaNWILT g8 121D

PaIW] Zgg 1eJ3U3D

pavwy] 9gg 1243u8)

panwIT ggg 1eiIua)

paNW] ¥4 RIS

panwi] €94 123D

payw] 7gg 1e1ua)

Auedwor



£0LS756
00/5756
L6L6T56
[ATA A
01/5766
89/5756
£96756
L2/6T56
EB96TC6
6895756
0895756
8595756
9496256
HWISES6
S#95256
68E9756
IB79766
0779756
1129756
9879756
PlI5766
LEL5256
6/95256
8995766
LV TAT)
L91¥256
840 gacl.]
GL957G6
1696756
0995756
761156
SH0PISE
01FrZG6
FRIFTLS
£90¥T56

Jaquiny 03

YL 67196 1RIa)
PaNWIT b/ 19D 1RIUST
paywil] £/199 jenuad
PaNWI} 72199 je1ua)
PaNWI] 12199 1R
PaWWIT 01D Te3uaD)
P3N £9199 Jenua)
PaNWI] £9199 1o
pajwWr 69199 1eUa)
PoILIT #9109 [RIUD)
PaWI 79190 jenus)
WL L9LOD es3ua)
PaNWI (9109 121Us)
PSIWIT 66190 Ye.3ua)
PajwIl g5LO5 103u3)
PAILWIT £G100 TR
PaNWI 95190 1)
PaNWIT 56,50 e
PalWIT PSS R3]
PalWIT 6105 YeIIUa)
PajWI] G100 1eNua)
PIWIT 15199 jenua)
palW 05199 1eIIua)
PAILLT 6¥1 DD 1euI)
AW gP1OD 1RAIUAD)
PalW /4199 i3S
PSILLT 97109 1ERUID
PIYWT pP 0D 12U
PajWI £7199 1A3US)
pasIWi Z¥ 199 1enua)
P3NWIT 01D YR
PAUWIT 6£199 JeAUAD
PaNWLT GE1DG 1eRua)
PINWNT FELOD 1es3ua]
ol LELDY jenua)

Auedwon

986ET56
Pidl g4
6L0FTS6
056£756
680FT56
16E9T56
SL6ETSE
£10vIS6
£G/ETG6
£68€756
LGBETS6
TT9LTS6
T09e756
T0SETS6
90.5256
6695756
P LST56
L1LGT56
£T19256
6695256
P695ZS6
£895T56
reOrISé
LELFTSE
GLOFTGE
TGE8RT6
1968876
CEERITO
PEERRZG
1978876
09€8876
8610626
0£04876
¥i0/876
PI698L6

laquiny 03

pajw ogLo5 1Raa)
paWw] 47 1LO5 1e4juad
panwLr] g7195 1eljued
PaRWLY L7105 1Bauad
PaLLUN §Z1DE 1243USD
pauw 7199 1eua)
PaWI €71 90 1eual
pajui 77195 1enuad
Pajin 17199 1.jued
pAAWN 07199 183uaD
pRW 61199 jRJUID
POLWIT g1 1D9 1RJUdD
pajw] £1199 1@43us)
PARW) 91199 18U
PaWLT §1195 101/U8D
PN $LLDD 1RUaD
pailun] €199 1euad
pauwn 1199 1enuad
paW L1199 1BJUID
PayWI] ¢L 199D 1'l3ua)
PEUWLY 60199 1eljua)
PAMWIT L0110 1843430
PallWi] 90195 1vijus)
panwWL] #0199 1enua)
AW Zo1DD 18D

papw] 075 1eljuad

pajuw) 619 yeljuad

PaIUNT L5 1BU3D

pajywiy /19 1enuad

Pajwl] G195 jRnUad

POUWIT GLO [RAIUID

payuwi] #19 1ejuad

PRI £19 1813030

paauNT 715 teUaS

pajuy |19 1enua)

Auedwo)

620826
9714876
[ALYA T4
9004876
$669876
€169876
¥9.9876
rLL9876
8129876
PL6SBLE
686816
6E098LO
0965816
47418
S965816
B9E/8L6
6045816
LFisgle
r6a8le
G6RGR L6
L1LS8LE
£095816
TLzisle
§196816
9809816
SLEFBLE
91¥216
92k8L6
POOFELE
GERI8L6
vi8zg1i6
8L1816
6rLIBLG
GLLIgle
TL18l6

J3quinp 09

pajur] gLo jenuas
PANI 4D 11U
PRI §9 RS
POULLT [0 1BI3URY
Paui] 99 TBIIUSS
paMWIN 6O TeNU)
pIUWILT b JRAUED
pajwi 7o jRIuE)
payui] |9 feNuaD
palw pzd jenuad
paIWI 614 1LY
PO g1.4 TeNUA)
palN /14 [enus)
pa3LL] 914 1BA3Ua)
pajw g4 1esjuan
paNLI] pId [eNua)
payWI £14 jenuad
pelwy 714 eiuan
PoNwWIY 114 1e3ua)
pAWIT 014 10U
pajLr 64 1RSI
panuNT 84 1R43UR3
paNwI] £4 18USD
palwr 94 183U
PEMWIT G TE3Ua)
PN Fd Tenua)
pajw €4 1219Ua)
panw 74 1euas
palwNT |4 10U
palwI 073 12ua)
paNwi] 643 12AUS)
palw] 13 Tenua)
pallur /41 jenua)
pPaawIT 913 JRAVBD
DONWNT G13 10U

Auedwoy

L60L8LE
¥901816
70€i816
¥897aL6
S0LT8ls
9567816
6197816
8445173
LZLL8Lls
eellgle
€0Z1816
r60LBLG
8¥01816
6960816
£199916
1259916
6959916
6479916
£EE99L6
799916
1099916
0159916
S8r991l6
15¥9916
£2€991t6
££99916
8159916
L6P9%16
£6£9918
tErP99le
0679916
1765916
2900056
WrL00g%6
18666%6

Jaquiny o)

pajiWI ¢13 Je3uad
pajwi £13 TeI3ua)
paLLT 713 1RAUSD
PaUWLT | |3 yeua)
pajwIL) 013 yeJiua)
PajWLy 63 1e3uaD
palLeT g3 1el3uad
paju /3 1enua)
pajuwLy g3 jesjuad
pajWI 3 1eNUDd
PRUWN ¥3 1e4u3d
paylu] £3 1_nuas
pauwly 73 1-ued
pajw] 13 1euad
pajw] 0Zd 1enudd
pajwi 64q 1e43uad
paWIT gL Tenua)
PaIWL] 91Q 13us)
paun giq 1enusd
Pt p1Q 1e43u9)
PaUWIT £1Q 183D
panNw] 710 fenuad
pajuiLy g 1eusd
P2UWIA 01G 1enudd
pa 6q 1euaD
PajWI gQ |RAIUSD
pauwIT /g yeluad
paiLwL] 9g yenua)
PAUWIN 6a 1R
PajLL] #q TRAIUID
pajuwy £g yenuad
PalWN |q jeuad
PAIT 041D TRIIUD
pauwry 69170 jes3uad
papwWi L9120 1euad

Auedwor



PREBELG
EI8/EEH
789486
EF60GEG
BE60SES
LLELEES
1.1:743.1
PIBLEES
TIGLEEG
LPGLIEEG
9€9.£86
£09/556
LBRIEEG
0L60SES
|9LLLES
LPPLEES
1ZrLEES
LIGIEES
GOSLEES
BLTIEE6
IWWEIELS
£919£E6
Y8L9ELS
96L0EES
OEELEES
9BELEES
PaG6IL6
L1G6ZEL
LS GTAL
BRELIEG
LZE6ZE6
2. TAYAY.S
06Z67E6
0RZLEES
LOLLEES

laquiny 03

PaILIT 61X 1eUSD
pajwI gLy 1eAuaD
PaNWI 1Y 1RAIUST
PaNWIT 91y 1R
P3UWIT G 1Y TRIIU3D
PAYWINT H1Y TRIIUD
PAIWLT £4) TRAUSD
paNWE] ZL¥ TEAIUSD
PaNWT | 1Y TRSIUaD
P DLy TRIIUBD
pajuNT 6} [RIUSD
PaNWIL] gy Ts3uaD
paNwWL] £y Tes3us)
PaNWIT 9 [RAIUSD
PAWL] GY TRJIUSD
PANWL] $Y TBUSD
PINWE £ 1BJ3U3D
PANWL] TH 1853U3D
PN 1Y TRAUSD
PaAWLY 0ZF 1RAUSD
PaWIT B[ TRIIUB)
pallwe gir 1eiua)
PRI £ 1R
PAIWI] 9LF |esIua)
AW GLF TRI3u)
PAUWIT ¢ 1eIIua)
POAWIT £ 1e13U)
PAYLINT ZL[ 1R1IU3D)
PANWIT LIr Jeiud)
PAUWLT 01 1RIIUSD
POIWLT 6 13U
pauW /1 jeIuad
PAIWLT 5F jeIIUa)
PEIULKT GF 1RIIUaD
PRI T 1RJIUDD

Auvedwoy

Ove0Ees
£656Z86
1256ZE6
6SF6ZES
LLEGZED
8/16ZE6
£L162E6
6970626
6220626
LET06T6
9066
SET68T6
6B9BET6
DFIBRI6
6E9BBI6
£8¥88276
6FSBBI6
DESBBI6
SLFBRI6
FLERRTG
LLE8876
£0e88Z6
6EERBZ6
}6ERRT6
£L78876
9.788Z6
9098826
LBERRTE
Z0v88L6
¥BERRTH
L#EBBZ6
9EE98T6
908826
£2£8876
L6886

JaguinN o3

palLwI £F 1RI3US)
PSIHUIT 7T 1RIIUS)
palWI LT Teajua)
PaILWI 71 1RAUSD
PAUWNT 611 1R
palWI BLI TRIIID
payun /11 121jue)
PaYWNT G BB
P3N 1] 1B1UAD
palLWI £} TRIIUS)
Pa3WNT 7} 1BIIUS)
PAUWILT L1 RIS
PaAWLT O} 1BJIUAD
pauwWL 6] |RJWa)
PSAWLT B} B
pamwr] /] 1R1u3)
PIIWIT 91 1RIID
paWL] g) 1243ua)
3L §] 124303
PSWILT 7} 18438
pauWIT |} Te1UR)
P2AWL 1ZH 1BAWa)
PSUWLY OZH 1RAaD
PSIWL] 644 12U
PaNWIT BLH 12AUa)
PAAWLT 2LH 1eIIua)
PAUWLT §LH 181U
PaWL] GLH 1enua)
PIUWLT L H 1esIua)
PAYWIT £ LH TeMIua)
PAANWI] ZLH Yes3uaD
paILL] LLH 1esua)
PAYWIT OLH 1eAUaD
PaLI] 6H jeJiua)
AW ZH 183U

Auedwo)

89788176
668876
810626
6158876
€£168876
CB95I56
1¥95756
1596756
£L95T56
0995756
OE0rZSe
EFOrSs
ST6ETSH
9T6ETSH
6169756
LgANTA
BBI97G6
L909756
66¥9756
SPPII66
eFP9Lss
9£59256
T6L9756
6EF9T56
BLEGIG6
109756
1169756
LTp9T56
19P9TS6
LrL9I56
£009756
£99756
PEETTGE
6679766
065256

J13qunN o)

PaMWLY gH jRAuUa)
PUWL] GH eluad
pa)wilT ¢H jeuay
pajiw] TH jenuay
pajW] LH jenua)
palWi 86690 1RIUAD
Pajwi 96699 je1IUSD
PaIWIN G669 1BIUSY
PaILWIN F46DD 1RIIIEY
P £6600 1BIUSD
PaILWIN 76609 1813USY
paiw 16600 feNua)
PalWIL] 06699 1BNUSD
PaLWIN 6869DD RNUSD
PUWI LFZDHD yenual
PalWwi] OF7R0 1enua)
PHWIT 6£7D5 1eRUED
PaUWIN 8E79D 1BAUS
pajwin LE799 1@ua)
PR 9¢799 eiua)
PINLW GEZDD enua)d
PajiWi] $£709 1eNuUad
Pa)WI ££7D0 1eNUSY
pajWIn Ze79D 1enuad
P 1E795 1eNUS)
pauwn pEZ99 1enua)
pajlun 67799 1e5ua)
pajwu] [7Z99 1enus)
palwl] gzZo9 1enua)
PauWN $7799 1euUs)
pajwR £7799 1enua)
pajwn ZzzZo9 1enus)d
pajuwin 17Zo9 renualg
pa1lW) pTZO5 jenua)
PR 61290 1R1USD
Aurdwioy

9685756
886756
19.6756
8TL5T56
GLI9756
0985256
619156
EP8STS6
1285256
7645756
G9L5766
TLLGTS6
065756
TLLGTE6
9E¥9756
4 TATAY]
6479756
TPBGIG6
8416756
6EL6TIS6
GG/S56
GEL5756
6r79756
BI6GISE
0966756
6¥6GZS6
L0BGZGS
BGLGTS6
H L5756
0LL5756
ETLGTS6
¥0L5TS6
6085756
8146756
E1L5756

Jaquiny o3

paNWI] §1790 12U
PaNWIT 91799 1eUSD)
PaNWIT §1799 12U
PaNWIT £17DD [RAUID
PaNWHT 129D 1RAUSD
PAUWIT | 179D [RAIUSD
PINWIT 34799 [RAIUSD
PaNWIT 40709 12U
Pa3NUI §OZOD 1BAUSD
PIIWI £07D9 123U
PaIWIT 90799 1RAUD
POIWIT GOZOD 1RAIUSD
paNwWIT $0Z9H 12N
PaNWI £07DD 1BAIUID
PaILWI ZOZOD fRAUSD
PAWET 66199 {RAIUD
P3N B6LDD JRAUSD
P 6199 123U
PaIWIT 9600 1EU3)
PO G6LDD 1B
PN P4 1DO RN
PayWIT £61D9 1203)
PalUNT 26199 11U
PRIWILT L6EDD TR
PUWI 060D TEIU3D
PaILN 68100 [EALS)
PajIWL] §81DD JeRUS)
PONWI £81DD JeNUI)
paLI] 781990 1RAU)
pajwnT 18199 1RA3U3)
PajiLIT 08109 1RA3U3D
PaINLI /19D [e3USD
PINWIT §21DD [RAUSD
palIWL] £419D 1RIU)
paNWIT 97199 (21U

Aueduio)



8EP0506
LISLE06
L69LE06
£958206
L5259¢€6
SLIP9ES
a8rIes
[£34 4}1)
£8T¥9E6
L5TV9E6
991¥9t6
99F¥9IEs
9/TI¥9te
vLLP9t6
19199¢6
061¥9t6
Wr9es
L6EF9LH
6BIF9ES
[ALTALY)
L¥1T9t6
06079t6
0S£Z9t6
§0179¢6
£9079t6
05179¢6
69079t6
S60Z9¢6
00179¢€6
8L179€6
SS0T5t6
0r079c6
HWiz9ts
85r0%c6
EL¥09E6

Jaquiny o)

P33 N 11
pajL £n 184027
payiugy Zn 1enua)
pauwn N TeIIU)

PaILI G5 1R

ALY $)S 1eua)

PajWIL] €15 1enua)

pajuny 7|5 \enuan

PN | 1§ 12U

pajwr] )s 1enua)
PalLLIIT 65 121U
Pajiilp g5 1e.Iua)
padlwi £§ Tesjua)
pajlLIr 95 yenua)
pallwi 65 Jesua’y
pajLL] #§ Tesjua)
PN £5 1B1US)
paWIN 1§ 1euay

PajWI OZY 1RIUS)

pajywit] g1y 12Uy

pajLLy /Y Jenued

PRI Gy Jesiua)

pauw] gLy 1eAu)

PajWL LY 1RAuE)

paaiuw €1y jenua)

pajuI 71y 1RaIus)
pajuwur | Ly jenuad

PRI 01y Jenue)
palLI 6Y 1RAU)
PaMLYT £y 1RAUY
pajwn) 9y jeaua)
Payy) pY JeNUa)
P33 €Y 1RIIUSD
pauwL] Ly Jenjual

pauLIC] 7D Jenua)

Auedwo?)

65£0%t6
66£09E4
6+098L8
8FE09ES
1260986
¥TH09ES
SOP09ts
6BED9EG
PIEO9ES
80K09t4
S1E09¢6
SRED9ES
L9t09E6
90985£6
7948586
¥GIBSES
8¥LBGES
£8/85E6
P9G85ES
JA 74410
09585¢t6
9T/85¢6
065856
£¥985%6
849856
L6984E6
80/85€4
L1588
1912586
FR695E6
8¥BIGEL
9I¥69SEL
¥LOLGES
7569555
69896E6

Jaquiny o)

palwWIT 1D 1enus)
pajuury gib renuad
PaNWIT 21D TRAUAD
pauWI 1D 123D
pajwr 1B 1esua)
pawI €10 jenuad
PANWI] ZID 1BNUAD
payWIT 11D 1enua)
PaAWIT 1D 1esURD
paWI 6D 1R1USD
panwIr go 1eaua)
paawr] 2 1eJa)
pajlLr 9O 1eJ3U3)
paywir] GO 1eNUS)
PE3WN #1) 10130
pajwn € 1eu8)
paywi 70 1enua)
pajwr 1 yenua)
Pa11L] 0Zd 1241U3)
PaWIT 41d 181UD
pajlwi] gld jenua)
pa3LN £1d 180309)
PIUWIT 914 121D
pa1uLIT §Ld 1e13U)
PRI ¢Ld 120U
PAULNT £1d 1RJIU3)
pajwny |1d enua)
pajwi] oid 183U
PajWL] 6d 1R1IUSD
paaIUI Zd 1B1uUS)
panwL] 94 jeaua)
Pajlu Gd 1R1u8)
PajjWi] £d 1RIua)
pajlwr] 74 jenuan
pajuwi] |d yenuad

Auedwo)

681L6¥ED
LPBIGE6
9189¢t6
L7895E6
BGR9GEE
80895L6
£0894E6
6042586
PeLISES
L94LT5E6
G906¥E6
ZTI6PED
GIO6VED
Bri6ree
oLL6FEe
LI06VES
95067E6
9bLTSE
LPO6PES
L¥605E6
8t6I5EE
L1LT5¢86
1G605E6
BELLGEE
FO8ISto
¥B06YES
VZLTGEG
PrIive6
WPZLPES
B9ZLPEE
G9LLPto
vLLLIPEG
691L¥E6
651LPE
ETTLPEG

Jsquuny 03

pajwI] 170 1813U8)
PaNWIT OZO 1843USD
PAILI 610 124U
paiuwi] §10 Je1Ius)
PIYWIT £10 AU
PAWIT GO 124U
Pa3ILIT #10 JeIuad
AT €10 1e4IUSD
AN 210 1eNUaD
paIIT 11O 1B3UaD
P B0 1RIIUED
PRI 60 TBIUED
panLun go jesuad
panLII 0 1RJ3UED
Pa3IWIT 9O eI
A F0 TEIUID
PRI £0 103D
payWI 10 1RIWED
PAILWIT OZN TEAUSS
paaluN] §LN jEnUad
PaMLI] /(N 123uaD
PAILT LN 1RIUSD
PajUN] LN jRIUST
P2 pLN [2nUaD)
PEMWIT €N 1233
Pa3LLT ZUN TeNIU3D)
paalun LiN [enusd
P QLN 1B43USD
PALIIT 6N JERUD
PaINUIT BN Jenuad
paWIT /N 1ediuad
payLI 9N 1BA3UED
P #N TRUD
pawI £N jesual
PANWIT LN TR

Auedwo?)

9LLrEl
L9LLPES
100L¥PES
8860¥E6
g960PE6
£560PE6
0660+E6
0560¢E6
£9607E6
0P60SES
FE6OGES
P43 43
0860vES
£L60VES
8T6OYED
G160GE6
8G605E6
¥Z60SEL
865 IFE6
9GZIFES
1Z01¥ES
G860VE6
£E6OFES
6lL6tES
L6T0PED
LeLOFES
6800PE6
G900rE6
L086EE6
ELB6EES
0gLetEs
1300¥E6
£Z00vEs
TL66EED
9TL6EE6

Jaquiny o3

pUWL] IW 183U
PIUUNT GIW TRUST
PRI GiW TBIIUSD
PRI £1W1eIu3D
PIUULT ZIW 14U8T
PajLWL | LW 1e3ua)
pajluI QLW ejual
POHWIT aW (R13ua)
PajWL] 8y jesua)
PANUNT LW ediuad
PINWIT G [eA1U3)
PajILI SW jeIuUaD
pajwi] pw 1eajus)
PEWT £W 1esua)
panwiy Zw jenuad
pajiwi Iwesjuad
PaUW(T O77 1241032
pajwWI 817 1ejua)
pajw £17 jeu=D
pajwn 917 jesua)
pauwy) gL jenu)
pajwn 17 jeauad
pajwn g7 1enued
palW] Zu7 ediuad)
pauwLy 117 1edua)
PSINUIT 017 1RURD
pauwI 47 1e3uad
Pajwn g7 1eiaue3
pajun 47 jenuad
pauwWK] 97 143u3D
pajWI] 67 124330
P2uWI p] eSS
pajun £ 184U
PRI 77 1RJW3D
PalWI 02y 1eIuad
Auedwo)




L109% 16
1194 4]
L6L5bv6
BLOGEYS
£0L5b¥6
FGTEFS
808ZEP6
G6SZERS
009LZp6
909LZk6
8E6BIVE
06B8ZY6
69062¥6
G906Zr6
[Ags 1A )
6988ZP6
TI06ZYE
POEEEPE
LIrEER6
97EEPh
IBYEEFS
GLLEEYS
YOFEERE
T9EEERS
FATE.TA LY
L{9062¥6
619.7%6
F606ZF6
FART A Y
GL06Z¥6
9T9LIVE
0506ZF6
6F68ZYE
£5062¥6
yEQ6Ivs

Jaquny o3

PN ZH77 1eIIU8))
PN |77 Tes3ue)
paWI ob77 1eua)
PANWIT 6E7Z 103U)
PaYWNT 8E7Z 103033
PaNWI ££77 1eJ3Ua)
PaNWI GE7T 103U
paNWI GE77 1eJ3ua)
PO $EZZ 10J3U3D
paWI £E7Z 1RJIUD
paNWI 7£77 1e43ua)
PaUWIT L£77 1eJ3U3D
PaYWIT 0E2Z 1R3U3)
POULINT 6722 1RJIUED
PNWH 8727 R4
oW £777 1e11u8)
PaYWIT 9777 1RIU3D
PaNWIT 5777 1Ri3Ua)
PRI $Z77 TR3UD
P3N £7ZZ TRS3USD
paNwWI 7277 YD)
paNWI 1777 TRJIu8)
pawWNT 0ZZZ Tes3ua)
PAUWNT 6177 TRa3U3D
PaNWI §L77 1e41ua)
PANWIT £17Z Yedtuad
PONWI 9177 1RIIUa)
paWI 6177 YR
AW 177 TRIDD
PaNWI £477 TS
PoOwWIT 7177 TEUaD
panuI |77 1R3ua)
oW 0177 13U

PAAUWI 677 10U

YW BZZ Teua)

Auedwod

8LERTPE
BeERTIVS
06976
LG06TY6
9506ZF6
1437420
& LI006
L8R0006
990r268
9167668
99.L7006
GZLT006
6625868
0LSELYE
LirrRes
6175868
0oer8es
Or0Z 106
YLLI66R
L907868
1987668
5887668
6962006
Z00E668
1950€06
10LébF6
L6ZTI006
089006
8586006
9IrLLO6
LLZ6L06
0Z.£9006
T86.LL68
19L5106
190£668

Jaquiny 03

PINWI £77 1808
oW §77 113USD
palLWI] 677 1813U3)
PO $7Z 1RSIV
PalWIT £77 1B13US)
AW }ZZ 18303

pajwWIT §7 1eJ3U3)
pawI /7 TeJIUS)
pajIN |ZZ 1eJ3URD
PajiN 67 1@I3USD
PaMWIT €7 1RIIUSD
papwn) 717 1e43ua)
pamLI |17 Je13ua)
paNWI] 17 1e43ud)
papWI 97 1e13ua)
pawWLT 67 1eJua)
pauwl] g7 jenuad)
PAILIT §LA 1€JIUaD
PIUWIT 9LA 1813UD)
PaILI GLA 181IU3D)
PayWIT 7] A 1eJ1u8)
PAMWET | LA 1RIWAD
AT §A 181143
papwI /A 1es3ua)
PanwLT ZA TRIIAD

POIWIT L0LXX [BI3USD
palWI /X 1BJUSD
palWIT pIX 18IS
palwI £1X 1BIU3)
P ZLX 123U
paLIT 01X 1eNua)

pajWI gx 1enuaD
palWIL] /X Je1IuaD
pawI] GX jenuad)
palWIT pX 1eAIU3)

Auedwo)

CLLTL06
SHPEZ06
8968706
TLUVTH
gFLisle
£EL0/16
£675516
b6TT5 16
Go6PELL
PIsIELe
LE69Z16
69t¥Ile
££09868
019206
6206106
997006
LTI0106
£5¥8668
£758468
£668606
1790006
SEOZL06
850£106
£00Z106
ELELLOG
S00E668
8BEL006
085506
08ZrRE8
LGEPRER
L9EE006
1062668
£Z97106
1£9€868
04£0006

Jaquiny o3

palWI £ 181U
pajlw Zx 1esuad
pajyuwny | X jenuad
PAUWIT £ L 1843U3)
PayWLY 9iM Jeus)
PINWIT LM TB1USD
pajiw] ZLm jenua)
PalW | M 1e1juas
pajwi] g 1843uaD
pajwn £ 1e3uad
PBUWLY 9M 2D
PRUWILT EM 1RIUSD
PaNWI LM 1B
P | fAR1U3D
PaWL] QLA 1B1jUa)
PaUWLT 69A 1RIJUSD
PaNWLT YA 1RIUSD
PN £9A 1BIIU)
PULIT 99A 1B3U)
PWLT G9A JRIUST
P3N £9A TRIUSD
PaWLE] Z9A TeNUID
P3| 9A TRIUBD
P3JLLULT 09A 1RIIUSD
PAUWILT 6GA TRIIUID
P BGA TeIUaD
pagiun fGA 1eilUa)
PARLIT GEA 1RAAURD
PajlW] FEA JRAIUSD
PajlWIL] £SA jRIIUSD
PaNWI] ZGA TRJIUSD
P2 6FA TRNILED
pajll] girA 1RJIUSD
PN [iA TRIIUSD
PRHWLY 9FA JeNUSS
Auedwiony

9967668
G9ERT06
LE6T668
1506106
L6ERIDG
0547668
rivile
0660t 16
0.60Z16
9L/6116
ISELLLG
Lr690L6
SE49L06
6LLF906
566GF06
1592006
0ZOECOS
Y0BG0LG
0LZ6L68
65L9606
9EGLR06
6907106
260506
91L¥8F06
66668
T66T106
8LLLLOG
6ZEE006
¥19L006
GLLLLOG
0076668
GZ69006
over L6
6E 16606
809€506

Jaquiny o)

palWi GiA 1eIUSD
PAHWIT FiA 1BIIUSD
PAWILT €A TRIIUDY
PaHWI Z¥A 1RNUSD
PaHWE A TRIUSD
POHWIT OFA 1213USD
PapLWI] 8EA 1RJUSD
PO LEA 113U
PIUWI 9EA 123uUaD)
PatWI] GEA 1RIUSD
PaNWE FEA TRAUSD
PAJIWIN £EA 1R13UDD
PSWT ZEA TR3USD
PaIWIT LEA 1e3URD
P3UWIY OTA 1ed3uad
PR LLA TRAUSD
PAUW FLA TRIIUDD
Pa}WIT £1A 1813USD
PIAWIT ZLA TeNU=)
PALWIT LLA 11U
PAWIT 6A JRRUID
P 9A jenuad
papiwI GA (eNUa)
PAUIN £A JRIU3D
pajlwr pZn 1e3usd
pajlwi g1 1es3uad
payW] £1N 1enuad
palW] 910 1enuLD
PRWILT G N BL3USD
PR £10 121U
pajwn Zin 1esuad
pajwn gin 1es3ua)
paliw 6N 1RIUID
pajlwi gn jenua)
paywe] 9N yeijuay
Aueduion



6196EP6
L0L6Er6
0€565F6
056EP6
T6Z6ERE
£7E6EvE
90e6LP6
97956k6
OriSeve
CE9ISErE
FAR+13 1
GEGCEVE
P095Er6
T956EP6
¥LIGEYE
C9GCEPE
BIEEEYE
(£33
4NN
GRT6ERG
[AT4 34
LT
19T6EPG
6EZ6EPE
L9PSEPS
0LG5EXS
¥Iz6EYE
LLG9%P6
99gSEPe
TLESEVE
0ERLEFO
TTLLERS
8TESERE
LBISEVS
LSEr6

Jaquiny 09

PYULT 06LZZ 1B1IUSD
paywn 8177 1enua)
pajwin) gg L7z 1esuad)
paywi /8177 yenuad
Py 98177 1eajusd
pajwi] GB1Z7 1eajua)
PWWLT $BL2Z EIIUED
PayWIE) €822 1043U33
P2UWIT ZRIZZ 1edjua)
PN |gZ7 1ediuad
PIJWLT ORIZZ 1eIUD)
PUWN 6£177 Te4uaD
pajuwI 82172 1RI3US)
PEUUNT LLL77 1003092
PaWIT 94172 1R13UD
P G/ 177 jenjua)
paywn ¥/ 177 1ediuad
PRI 74172 1RIUD
Py 1177 1enjuad
PN 69172 183U
PaWI] B9LZZ jeuad
POYyWLT £9177 |edjua])
PajW] 99172 1eajuad
Pa)WI G9177 jejuas
PaNWI ¥9177 1enual
PaUWIT £9177 jequa)
PaRWN) 79177 yeluad
PayWwn] 19177 1enus)
palu 09177 1enuad
P 66177 1EU3D
PAUWI 8G177 yenual
PayWI L6172 Y1Wa)
Py 95177 1R3ual
Paywi] 66172 1843
PN b6 177 1eiusd

Auedwon

0l L5Eve
QELEEYS
LZLEEKS
0GILEPS
FLIEERS
WiLEre
OBILEVS
Eloteks
986ZEVE
9967EV6
GE6TERS
£868TF6
#2886
L68LTP6
£L06TF6
LELBTVE
£rL8TV6
TI5LTr6
L1886
96LLTr6
G6GLTVE
9.88Tv6
910626
065LTV6
LBSLT¥6
869/ZF6
PRAGEVE
00S5EV6
B9EGEVE
0SEGEYE
OtEGeve
6LEGERD
GHIGERE
9TIGEVE
ETTGEPE

Jaquiny 03

PAUNT £6127 104U
palwL] 7G)77 e4a)
PRI IG1ZZ eI
palWN G172 1enua)
PaNWI 6177 1BJIUS3
pallLI gy 177 felIuaD
paNWL] 177 183D
PAUWLT 9¥L77 [RIIUSD
palwirY G¥|77 [eiluad
PANWILT |77 RIID
PN EFLZ7 [eUTD
paINLL 73177 1enUaD
PIUWLY 1177 1RIUS3
PALNT OF12Z TeNUD
POINLLT 6£1ZZ 1843UD
PAULIL] 9F 177 BIUDY
popWIT GE 477 1€IUaT
PIUWILT ¥EL 77 1213USD
paNwWT £E1ZZ 1eIU)
papr 7€ 77 1813ua)
paNWIT 1£)7Z 1e1Ua)
panWI] OELZZ {BIuaD
PaNWIT 6T ZZ YRS
paMLIT §Z)ZZ TRIUSD
paNwWI /7177 1RIU3D
P 9717 TeIU)
paawI 67177 1e1aus)
paNWIT +7)77 YRS
pajun £7177 1810
paWI 77177 1B13U3)
PauWIT 17127 1B1UED)
pAALIN (7177 1RIUSD
PAUWIT 61177 1B1UZD
pajN g1177 1e1UsS)
panwr £[(77 183u3D

Auedwory

6LZ5EV6
0915€k6
SroPive
6L8FEVS
1€9/2¥6
¥09LT¥6
L09LZr6
£806I¥6
0888Tre
12947%6
€506L¥6
1206Zk6
LLEBIVE
£65LT¥6
68GLZP6
[A: T4 TA4
£90EEF6
FAY AN
FAYARY (]
9TIEEYE
£9leeve
LiL6ZF6
780676
809LI¥6
620626
S0l6Zre
LLO6TYE
£906T¥6
0£06T¥6
8906Zr6
09LTr6
96L8Tk6
6E06LYE
LE06ZV6
FTL8TPE

JaquinpN 07

PaINLIT 9} LZZ YR
PINWLT §117Z 153U
paNWI #1177 1RNUSD
MW €117Z 1BSUSD
pANWIT ZLLZZ 1e1Ua)
panwr LL1ZZ IS
pauwWi] O1LLZZ 1eAUa3
PalWI) 60172 1R
PILT 891 7T 1SS
PN Z0L77 1ERUBY
paWI] 9CLZZ IR
P3UWI] GOIZZ 185U
PRI pOLZZ 11U
paWI £DLZZ YRIII)
PNWI ZOIZZ 10U3D
pauWI 10177 1esua)
PaNUIT 001 ZZ 1RAYST
PSYLINT 66ZZ 1RAUDD
PaNWI R67Z 1R1IUSD
paywr 2677 1B13USD
POl 967 TRIIUID
PajlLIT G677 JRAUZD
PN $6ZZ TRIIUSD
paNwWI €672 1813u3D
pawWI Z67Z 11U
paluI L67Z TR1IUID)
PAIWIT Q6ZZ R3]
PalLWILT 6877 TRIIURD
palwi] 9872 1R3Ua)
paywnT £977 1eiuad
padlwIn 6877 1eNua)
pauwLL] YEZZ 11D
AW €877 1R1USD
paNwi 79ZZ 18D
paL 1§77 183uS

Auedwo)n

POLRTFE
L6546
£8GLTPO
0eE8Ive
9TYEEPE
PRILEVE
65EEEVE
PAXARN S
SEOEErE
LL6ZEY6
BE9.LTV6
609/2¥6
£L06TF6
L LI6TPe
Jd:74:74 43
165LTP6
£09LZF6
886.TF6
985LIV6
LE8BTVE
L19LT¥6
SE6BIVE
P6GLTVE
07892F6
£69LTV6
L89LTk6
¥I06ZP6
S8GLIVG
86Z6EP6
£6Z6Er6
¥R96EF6
ELIEEPO
¥aGLvrE
0€8SHP6
S162kP6

JaquinN o)

pajwi] P77 1eljual
pajwi /77 1ejuad
paywi] LL77 1enua)
pajW 9477 1e1UaD
pajli G277 1eua)
palul ¥/77 1e4jua)d
PRI Z£77 1RNUSD
palwI LL77 180U
pajwy) 0/77 1ejuad
PSILI 6977 TRIUSD
PRI 8977 133D
paji £977 113u3D
panw] §977 yesjusd
pauWL] G977 1RAjua)
papWy $977 enua)
pajWw £977 1eJU30
pajiul] 7977 1esuad
paul) 1977 1enua)
PAALWET 0977 feUa)
pajlii] 577 Jeuad
pajtwii] 8577 1euad
Py L6727 1eijua)
patwt] 9577 1@nuad
pajW] 6677 jenua)
PRI FGZZ TeUSD
pajwi] €677 10330
PIIWIN] Z6Z7 1eUd)
PR 677 1eUD)
Pali 0677 1RilU=D
PIUWNT HFZ7 TeNUBD
paUWIT fb72 1eud)
pajun] 9477 1043usd
pajli Gy77 tenual
pauWR p#77 101IUD
pa)WIT £pZZ 12303

Auedwo)



T6809F6
OL609%6
r0609%6
BGBO9F6
96809F6
G9809%6
65609b6
¥r609+6
980906
0vg09re
+1809P6
9568GF6
15685F6
L9809%6
006096
EF80%6
6£B096
I6809r6
6¥809F6
658096
GL809F6
P6BOSYE
098096
LEBOSY6
0Z609%6
86096
L5809¥6
198096
GGB09F6
Bt609%6
68809%6
LE6096
8096
898096
998096

Jaquiny o3

PIRLNT OPGZZ 1RIIUDD
PYWIT 6£677 Teliua)
Pa)WIY gESZZ 181U
PAWLT Z£S77 BIUSD
PalWLY EGZZ 1R
POIWLT GES7Z Teiua)
PNWY pEGZT RAUI)
PaMWI ££G77 BT
Pl 7EGZZ TeIIua)
palWI LECTZ 1R4Ua)
panwWI OEGZ7 1esuad)
P 67677 1813UaD
P3N 87677 103U
PaYWINT 7677 1RSIUBD
PaNWIY 97677 1e13uad
PalWI 7677 1B1USD
PN $76T7 RIS
PalWIT £7677 123UaD
PaILNT 77SZZ 181U
AW 17677 RIS
PANWIN 07SZZ 1813U3D
AW 61577 1BI3U)
AW 81577 Te4iua)
PAAW L1577 1RA3La)
paIWIT 91677 1RIIUST
PaYWIT G672 1RILaD
PaWIT #1677 B43USD
PaILIT €677 1RIIURD
Pl 71677 TRIUaD)
PalILIT 14677 TRIIUD
PaWNT 01622 1eILaD
PN 606ZZ TRIIUSD
PSIIINT 80GZZ 1BIIUD
PalIIT /0677 1eNjua)
PalWIT 90677 1eRUaD

Auvedwon

ST609¥6
096
1¥809%6
1E609F6
£E€809¥6
[AZAR g4
6E95P6
£FISPYE
ZL9SkP6
8019¥¥6
6855176
9B66EVH
B66ErE
ELB6ERH
£9868P6
96rbEre
LSLOVE
00L0okr6
L695kF6
GLGSkPE
£64GkP6
S9E0F6
FrLiGkYE
LLOOKYE
EG86ERS
ZTrL6EVE
8566LY6
9L66L6
9GL6EVE
LEL6EP6
8G96LY6
IPL6ER6
L296tEh6
Z6G6EVE
PLG6EYE

Jaquny o)

PSUWIT GOEZ7 1BJUBD
pajlwL $057Z 1RIU3D
pajlW] £0577 1eJ1Ua)
pajIw ZOGZZ 1J3UaD
poNWI LOSZZ 1RAUSD
pajlw 76777 1043U83
papWn] 14777 10NUsd
PaIL 0A7ZZ 1BIAUID
PRI 68777 1RNIUSD
pajlLIT 88777 1eI3UaD
palw /BTZ7 TRNUSD
PR 9RTTT TRIUSD
PaYlLI] 68777 TeUD
paYLI pRTZZ TRIUDS
paiwL] £8277 1@4uaD
pajiWwi] Z8TZ7 1enua)
pajlWy 18777 1esua3
P23l O8TZ7 1RIURD
pajwI] 6/77Z 1B3UD
PN 4777 enjual
pojiwy L4277 Yeaua)
pajuun 9/777 1enuad
PINWI 64727 1eua)
PN $/T77 1eU)
pauWIn £/777 1enuad
palw 74727 1esuad
paji /777 1enuad
Pl O£ZZZ 1B5jua)
PIHWIY 69777 1RAUSD
pajuu] 89777 1enual
pajwi /9777 10Ul
PajiWwi] G777 1eNjua)
Pl 6727 1RUSS
P €677 1RUSTD
PO 79722 1R

Auedwon

LLP6ERE
(£330
L9E6ERD
88T6EF6
6476806
6Z66EF06
98.6EF6
Z000¥¥6
6BS6EV6
6EPoLP6
AN
99E6EF6
LIE6LYE
OLEGEYRD
E6Z6EVE
L6L6EVE
L6Z6te
6626EF6
ZIE6EYE
GB9GEYE
99Z6Ev6
L9266
65Z6EV6
08G96Er6
LETEEYD
TLT6EYE
668/E¥6
0908t¥6
96LLEVE
EZ9LE¥6
LI9LEY6
IRZEEVE
SLI6ERE
09T6EP6
G9T6EYE

Jaquiny 03

PaNWL] 19777 181U
palLWI 09727 1e1UY)
PaNWI 66777 TRV
paLWI 85777 1R13US)
PaNwWIT /6777 [eI3ua)
PaWI 95777 TRAIU8D
PINWI 66777 1RIWID
PaNWIT $57ZZ 1BV
palWI] £6727 1RIWD
POWWI 76727 (RIS
PalWI 16777 1RIND
PINWIT 0§77 1BA3UAD
PaNWI 6F7ZZ 12AUSD
PONWI 85777 1248
PaYWI] /777 123UAD
AW 9¥7Z7 10U
PO GFZZZ 18AUSD
paNWYT 4777 183U8D
pajwL €4777 1R
PSAWL] THTZZ 18AUAD
PaNWIT LF77Z 18D
PS)WIT OY777 12U
PN €722 1RAUSD
PaWIT 8ETZZ 1RAUSD
PONWIT £€777 1243UD
pauwWI] 9EZZZ 12A3USD
pPauWIT GEZ7Z (@A)
PRUWN ¥£7ZZ 1R1USD
PaNW) ££7ZZ TRA3USD
PaNWIT ZEZZZ 184D
PINWIT L£7Z7 121D
PaNWI] 0EZZZ 1BIIUD
paNWI 67777 1813U3D
PaNW] §TTZZ 1e)3UaD
PRI (7777 1RIWD

Auedwod

£976E¥6
SrI6Er
LaI6EVE
[agA 134
LLZBEYE
TERBYFG
659PER6
689vEr6
899PLP6
£99rEre
959vERG
LITEEYG
GTVEEKE
OSLEEVS
T6LEERS
£LG6EVD
6GG6EY6
L68GHYE
DLT6EVE
8976EF6
FLI6ERG
pre6Er6
LhI6Ere
6976LF0
IGZ6Ek6
6LivEr6
899PEPS
[4343 1)
orEre
969EF6
LEEEERS
I LEEV
OFLEEYS
S9LLEVD
60LEEVE

lasquiny 03

PaHUWIT 9TZIZ 1eUL)
pajlwL 67727 1eijua)
PajILY FTTZ7 1RIUSD
P £77ZZ 1843US))
pajluwiT 727 1R’dua)
papWN 12277 123U8)
pajwy 0ZzzZz 1enuad
PIWIT 61727 1RNIUSD
PaLLLT RLTZ7 1eN3Ua3
PAUWILT £1727 0ajU2)
PR §LTZ7 1eNIUST
PaWN #1777 1enuad
PN 1277 [RAUSD
P 1727 1@iUaD
palW L1722 tenuad
PajtW] 01777 1enua)
PIUWLT 60TZY 104U
palWn 0777 12uad
pajlw] 0777 1243ua)
PN 90ZZT 1BIUSD
PaUWILT GOZZ7 181U3D
PIUWL] POTZT 181D
paUWL] £07ZZ 10U
paj) 70777 1213u33
pallwt] LOZZZ 1eual
PaNW QOTZZ (.U
pajiw] 66177 1R4UBD
pajlwn 86177 1213U3D
pajw /6172 121ua)
PR 96122 1RJUBD
P G627 eUBD
PaNWITY gl Z7 1B1USD
panwn g61727 12U
pajyiu z6127 1ejuad
pajlw] L6127 1e4uad

Auedwon



EELTYP6
09279¥5
9E819¥6
9LLTHPE
LE0Z96
L5079F6
65029%6
16819F6
LE8LIPE
FLTAR Y
89L19%6
LZLI9F6
9EILFHE
6LL19F6
099196
169196
6191976
610£9%6
9LLLIYE
66919¥6
8LLI9YE
6F9L9r6
GZ0E9re
BLOEGF6
8I819%6
BLIL9YE
6RLL9VE
6919%6
9P919%6
0L919b6
6hFL9¥6
SFLors
8SEI9F6
OLELIPS
L00Z9%6

Jaquny 07

Pa3IW 98977 1RIUID
Pajiul] 6R977 1ehjua)
PN #8977 1RAURD
PN £8977 1RNUS)
PaIUNT 78977 1€11Ua)
PN 18977 1RIUDD
PajWLy OR9ZZ TRIUSD
PIIIN 64977 YUaD
PaMW] /977 1RI3usD)
Pl /977 1elua)
P 9£977 10340
PaqW 67977 1eIuRD
P FL9ZZ TRRUID
palWN £/977 Yejued
P3UW] L2977 1e3ua)
PalW 0927 eNua)
PAWN 69977 TRuUa3
PSUWIY 99977 1ehua)
PR L9977 Tesua)
pajlw 99977 1e5uad
pajlWly 69977 1enuad
PN $9977 1E1ua)
PaMW] 79977 124U3)
PIUWNT (9977 1€1JUST
pajw 09977 184jua)
PRI 65977 1BIUSD
PN §G97T TBIJUSD
pajliy) £6977 1enuUad
P 56977 1RjUSD
PaLLI] GG9Z7 1eNuUR)
palwn #6977 1eljuas
payil £6927 1enuad
P3UWLY 76927 10U8D
pajlw] 16977 1enuad
PajW 6¥977 TENUID

Auedwor

LS619%6
0i8L9r6
TEIIGP6
BEEL9VE
SLERSHE
0Zb19¥6
CGELOVE
9EKL9¥6
S0LESH
6L0E9¥6
960£9+6
060£5+6
L60E9Y6
0vg65te
062196
SLEL9YE
¥5605¥6
She0Sre
29029%6
20£79%6
R6E6GFE
81765v6
Y91L65k6
£1609v6
L068G¥6
Lb6L9be
¥9819v6
06685F6
78065k6
YOLL9¥E
6£065¥6
77585k
PRO9F6
v1809v6
60809v6

Jaquny 09

panwi 8977 jenuad
pauw] fy977 Jejuad
PalWI 9¥SZ1 viua)d
PINWI GP9ZZ 1RIJUD
PINWAT 971 [RiJUSD
PaNWI £#977 1RIUI)
paNWIN 7p9Z7 jelauad
AW L#9Z2 1euUa)
paw] OF927 1enua)
PIUWI $£9Z7 Jesuad
PallWIT BEGZZ 1BIIUDD
paNWL LE€97Z Teijua)
pajuN 9£9Z7 e
P GE9ZT JRSJUDD
P3WW $EGZZ TAUaD
PIIET £E9ZT RAuad
PINWI ZEYZL 1RIU8D
PaIWIN 1£927 Tesjuad
PajnWw E9Z2Z 1euad
PalWL] 6Z9ZZ 183U3D
PRI /7977 T0NUBD
paNwL] 92977 12u3d
Pl 67977 1ejuad
PIUWIT PTIZL TRIUID
pamwr] £7977 1203033
panwny 77977 1ejuad
Pajw 17927 fejuad
panw 07971 \esuad
palwil] 61977 1esjua)
palWI 81977 jenuady
paywn 1972 1ejua)
paawe] 91977 JeJiuad
pauw] 51977 121Uad
PRMWIN #1977 1B13UD
panw £1977 1enuad

Auedwo)

10B09+6
LLLI9FE
0€BO9¥6
SLZ65¥6
SZ8O96
L6£09¥6
76L0916
L1809%6
90809¥6
£8/09F6
£6£09k6
69.L09¥6
bling
6Ik6aFS
EEEHGTE
FLLESPE
6Z065F6
6L065¥6
06516
L0656
8G685F6
006856
¥5BO96
Br809ke
69809k6
18809F6
6160976
§6609F6
948096
G1605¥6
¥9809%6
TE966r6
92965P6
GGG6SYE
GB96GF6

Jsquiny o)

pajwIT 71927 1eJU3D
PIRWIN 11927 [RAU3D
paMLIT 01977 1e1IueD
PaNWET 60972 1R13UED)
PoUUNT 8092 [8AUSD
POLWIT L0927 1R11URD)
PAIWLT 90927 TRIIUaD
PaWIN G092 TeIU2)
PaNWIT #0927 1213U3D
Pa3ILIT £09ZZ YEJIUSD
PalIWI 20927 11U
PaII 109ZZ 1e1Ua)
PRNWL] DO9ZZ 1PIUA))
PO 66527 1BAIUST
PajILIN §5G7Z 1RIIUSD
Pa3NULT Z65ZZ 183U
PSALUIT 96627 1243037
PN G65Z7 1RNUBD
PaNWLT ¥65Z7 1RIIUSD
PINULT £6627 1BNUSD
paWLI 76677 1R43uaD)
PaWLT 16627 1RIWD)
palLWIN 06677 1RIIU3D
panwI 5852 183020
PSIWIT 28577 1B
PallL 98527 113D
PaLIT GRGZZ 1RI3UAD)
PONWI PRGZZ TeIUED
palWNT £8577 121D
palLL] 78627 1233
Pal 18527 18I0
PaYWIT 0BGZZ 183D
PINWIT 6577 1RJW3D
PaNWIN 87677 101UaD
PRI ££527 1e1IUAD

Auedwo)

TL56576
[333:1 4]
TLELEVE
LAl
92065F6
8EFLIV
LBELIFE
Or68Sre
9TkLIv6
PGELIPE
FIELIrE
£6ELIVE
S48 4]
P6TIIPS
PEELOVE
SrL6ars
LOP&GHE
TIEHEPE
08L65F6
SoloGke
96866
£0L65k6
LE809F6
Z0686¥6
948096
68019%6
626096
T6019¥6
L6019%6
FAX: 100 4]
6096
yLeaave
LT609r6
0£809%6
¥1609%6

Jequiny o3

pajiury 94677 \ejua)
PaILUI] §/G77 1ejua)
paywn #7677 jenual)
PN ££677 1043U3)
PAIUNT 2677 Teljua)
PRI 1877 100U
papuwi 0fG77 1enus’;)
PSUWLT 69677 [eNjUa)
P23 89677 18U
papuwy £9677 1e4jua)
papwi] 99477 1esjua)
Pa}WN 69677 1eua)
PayiLI P9S7Z 1RAIUSD
pajLWI 79577 1e13ua)
PIUWIT |9GZ7 1803Ua)y
PN 0ReZZ 1RNUB)
PaNWIT 66677 181U3])
PaMWIY §G67Z 101U
paNWI L5677 14D
pauwt] 95677 (eua)
P GGG77 1RSIua)
palWin #5627 jenuay)
panwL] £5567Z 1RIIUAD
Pa3lWN] 76677 Jejua’
paLLIT LGGZZ Jeniua)y
pPaAWIT 05677 1RAUR))
PRURT 6HGZT 1813U7
pajlWL] Y577 103D
PIUUNT LpSZ7 1R3ua)
PaMILLIT 9177 1Rua)
PR G¥G77 Telua)
PN ppCT7 JRIIUSY
paawT £¥G77 R
paul) ZyG77 1edjua’
PRIy ($G77 1eua)

Auedwoy



986VRY6
ELZLLYE
LITLLPG
0¥ LLF6
LOTLLVE
[2:1A¥a4
[4TA¥A S
0ZELLPE
96ZLLKE
rELive
0TZLLrG
0tZLive
SOZLLYG
OLZLire
O Live
S5ELLPD
I9ELLbe
TOELLYE
[XAYA4)
OvELLKG
9ZELIPG
£611IK0
LWZlire
GGZLIVG
9LI0LY6
£970L¥6
TZI0LKE
£6T0LP6
LGZ04P6
LODOLFE
£5004F6
20696
LEBGIY6
EGL69P6
SEB69F6

JaquinN o)

Pa)W] 0£RZ7 YeuaD
PaUWN 67877 1043ua)
PaUWHT 87872 =AU
Pauuw] G7R77 1@IIUSD
pajWn 7877 12ua)
PN £7877 1ejuad
PR 77877 10USD
PRI L7827 10IUa3
PAWIT 07827 1enuad
PN 61877 1003U8D
PIWE g18ZZ 1eUa)
PaNWLT £18ZZ 10U8)
pajlWn) 91877 1enuad
pa)w G1877 1e1ua)
pajuwi £1877 esnuad
PaiWn 71827 1enua)d
PN LIRZZ 1RUB)
PUWLT 018727 1eIUa)
P 608ZZ 101U
PAMWLT BORZZ 1R1IUa)
palW 20877 Yenuad
PaUWIT 90877 1043U33
PaLWI GOBZZ 1R
PaUW $OBZZ 1R1USS
palw £0877 1eijuad
PN Z08Z7 1841U3D)
P21 LORZT 1eiluad
P3UUET 00827 1e8IU2D
PN 6677 T01IUDD
PN 8627 1e1IUSD
PANWR /6477 TeAIU3D)
PANUWE] 96427 1e1IUa)
PN G5/ 77 TRIUID
Pl 677 TRNIUDD
paIWIny £6L27 TeNUBD

Aurdwos

£9L696
80669P6
09L69+6
¥69569F6
66689v6
1741
SL9B9¥E
069896
9698906
919896
01989K5
6F989F6
619896
L0989k6
096896
918896
F1689F6
18989F6
169896
99989F6
96589F6
E6GEIPE
£0989¥6
£1989F6
P4 i34
0L989%6
£7989%6
£1985v6
949896
PGP0
0£989+6
665896
885896
L0L89%6
G8989¥6

Jaquiny 0

P ZeL77 1RIUE)
pajwn L6/Z7 181U8D
PAUWIT BL77 1943u2D)
palw 68277 1043u83
pojLuI 8877 1euUa)
payw £8L27 1043Ua)
PRI 98477 jRIUa)
paljuNT §8L77 103U
PRUWLET pRLZZ 1R1IUD
b3y €877 1@13U8D
PRI Z8L77 10U
pajWw 18£77 1ejua)
P31 0BLZZ 1@43U8D
pajlu 6LLZ7 1e3USD
pawr g//77 1ediuad
papwn L2727 1eijued
P 94£77 1edjus)
Pa 6//77 RJIUSD
pajwIn $LL77 edjua)
paywn €477 1edjuad
PAUWLT ZLL77 1BV
PaUWIN LLL77 RIUAD
pajlw pLLZ7 (eUsS
PRIUIT 69472 113U
pajlwit g9/77 1R4uUa)
pajwn £9£77 1@3ua)
pajlw] 69/77 1_ua)
palWIn $9/72 1@Ua)
palwn £9/77 184uad
paNWLY Z29£77 1R43Ua)
papwW L9LZ7 1enua)
paNWI Q9L27 1R.UID
pallW 66LZZ 1213ua)
papw 8877 1enua)
papWI LG/77 1RNUa)

Auedwioy

099R9F6
£998906
059R9¥6
B6GRIYS
809896
GZ989FE
yYrIRove
£1989F6
905E96
ZLPE9PH
S6EEIVE
9SHErE
EBELIPE
LTTEIVS
[ANAR <)
ELLEGFE
rTLIESH6
BLLESKE
LLOEIPE
£90E9F6
ZEOEIFE
FEOE9F6
Z50E9F6
ELOE9PE
620E9F6
£I0E9¥6
LEOEGPE
LZ0ESP6
SKOE9F6
¥BOE9P6
0S0ESFE
LK0ESP6
690E9¥6
EGDESP6
PZOL9P6

13qunp 03

POULLT 95/77 12A3US3
PaUWT G677 1BUS)
PIUWI) 6/77 1eiIU)
PN £5/77 1B1US)
P 76227 1R
PINWIT |5/77 1e3us)
paUWI) 06/77 1243UD)
PSUWNT 67/77 1B1UD)
PaUWL gr/77 \BAIU)
PRI £p/ZZ 181U
POWLT 9%/77 1enU)
PaNWIT G7/77 10U
PO #ZZ 1813097
PAINT E¥ZZ TRIIURD
PaNWILT Zp/77 1RNUD
PRI |77 1RIIUS)D
PONWIT Y77 1eNUa)
PANWIT 6E/77 TRNUB)
PONW] §E£ZZ TRAUR)
PalWL] £€/77 1RIIUD)
PaNWIT 9E/77 1enuad
paNwWIT GE/77 \enua)
PINWIY $E/77 1RINS)
paNWIT £E/77 1eNIus)
paNwWr 7€/77 1enua)
paNWL LEZZZ 180U
PR OELZZ TeRUa)
PRI 67/77 10A3UDD
palWI §7/77 1eN3ua)
PIaNWI £2/77 1es3ua)
PaIWIT 9727 1e1IUa)
P GZZZ 1RIIUS)
PO $7LZZ 10U
PaNWI £7/ZZ 1enuad
palWI 7Z£77 1enua)

Auedwo)

OFEIre
DZOEIP6
PEOEIrE
LL0E9¥6
LB0EI6
¥I0E9F6
6POLIP6
090£9+6
IrDEYr6
190£9P6
8L0E9+6
GS0E9F6
0E0EHS
PELEGE
160£9%6
L80L9%6
890€9+6
LGDEIYE
88096
6£0E9¥6
H0EI6
LT0E9¥6
611E9¥6
SEZI9E
FOET96
P60TI9F6
1BLIIG
GL079¥6
LLLTHO
16619¥6
Z6619%6
8R619+6
Gl619¥6
BELTIE
650896

1aquiny o

PO 1ZLZZ 1RlWaD
PANWLT 0ZZZ 1RJWD
PONWI 61/7Z 1BAUD
palwr] g1/77 1241U3)
PaNWIT £1/77 1RAUDD
palWIT 91/77 1e1IU)
PUWRT G1/77 Te1IUa)
PaNWL] 1/77 1eI3ua)
PN £)/77 feAIua)
AT Z}£77 1RIUID
PSAWT 1422 1B4U8D
AW 0177 1RI3Ua)
P 60277 1013U3D)
PRI BOL7Z 183U
palWIT /077 1e13U3)
PAWILT 90/77 181303
PAMWIT GOLZZ 1RIWSD
PaNWI +0/77 1eNIU2D
PajUI €077 1eNIuad
AW Z0L77 184U
PN LO/ZZ 1243USD
PSWILY DOLZZ 1B43uaD
PSWL] 66977 1BAIUAD
PSUWL] B697Z TeJIUa)
PSUUIT /6977 1RAUSD
PSUWIT 96972 TeAua)
PO 66977 1RAUID
PONLII p6977 101U
PSIUNT £6977 181U
PN Z6977 1R1IU8)
palWI 16977 1R13Ua)
PaLWI 0697 1843U3D)
pajwI 68977 1RI3UID
palwI 88977 1eJiua)
PN /8977 1E13U3)

Auedwog



1681586
5127686
6517586
6511686
LEELGRS
8F0ZS86
6707586
0LETGRE
£SEZGRE
GEETGE6
906E586
0841586
PeLIG8E
P9II686
1 2R
9681586
BETIGRE
[AXAT: )
00EELG6
TLEELGH
8LE8056
TL18056
59180%6
0056
840056
PII00S6
L&P00S6
£670056
¥8r0056
8.E86P6
t8L86F6
LTER6PE
87186¥6
901866
967866

Jaquinpy 03

pajw g sdway jeuisnpuy
paywy 2| sdwa 1euisnpuy
pauuny g1 sdway) jeLIsnpuj
pajuwiy 6| sdwa eusnpuy
P | sdwaj Teusnpu)
payiwi g} sdwa) jeisnpul
Pyl 7}, sdway jeLsnpul
payuwry it sdway 1euaIsnpu)
Pawi g1 sdwa 1euisnpul
pajw ¢ sdway 1euisnpu)
pajwn g sdway 1ewasnpu)
panwy £ sdwa] jeLnsnpul
paliwn g sdwa Jeuysnpul
pawr g sdwa | 1eulsnpul
panwy] ¢ sdway jeLsnpuj
paqiwun ¢ sdway jeLisnpul
paiLury 7 sdwsa] jeussnpul
Pa3LnT | sdway jeusnpul
PN 696ZZ 120USD
PEIIT £96ZZ 1BIUD
P)IUIL] 99677 1RIUD
P3N G967 118D
PajuLL #9677 1213UaD
Pa3IWIT £967Z 1RAUD
PaNWL] 79672 183U
PaLI 19672 1eNuaD
pallLI (9672 124IU8D
PajWLT §G677 10J3UaD
Pajlwl] 95677 1enua)
PRI L6677 1RNUID
PajlLI 96677 1RNU)
Pa3iuk] 66672 1B
paLLI] YG6ZZ 1213UaD
PONWIT £5677 1R41U3)
P3N 76677 1enua)

Auedwon

vleL6re
GEBLOKE
Z18i6kb
SliL6¥E
665.L6V6
79066¥6
66056¥6
PL0sere
£L8Y6V6
PLBYEVE
L65¥6¥6
299¥6¥6
09966
LL9PEP6
SE9P6PE
061566
6£056F6
L10S6k6
0528186
168¥6¥6
69.LP6V6
RIPEPE
273000
OroreFe
TL9vGPE
SP9L6P6
9ERLEPE
657L6F6
Lag#1 4
G0LLEY6
£80L6V6
8E0L6P6
£90L6V6
85[56V6
866¥6P6

Jaquiny 03

PIUWLT 156ZZ 181UBD
P3N 05677 1843U3)
P3N Gp6ZZ 1BIIU)
PONWI 24677 10NIUEY
PaNWI] $¥677 1RAUED
PINWLT GF677 1R43UBD
P #r677 103D
PaMWIT £6ZZ TRU2)
PANLT TF6ZZ 1RIUIT
PINWNT L¥6ZZ 11U
POMWET OF6ZZ 1RAIUED
P3UWL] §£6ZZ 104U
PaMWIT §E677 10180
PaMWI ££62Z 18139
pajIK) 9€677 181333
PaJNLIT GE6T7 1813U37)
P FESZZ 1R13UBD
Pa3WI ££677 TR1IUS)D
PalLI ZE6ZZ 1BNU3D
PaIUNT 1627 1BNUAD
PaINUI DEGZZ TR1IUD
pajWI 67677 1243U9)
PalI 87677 1RI3UID
PSNWI /7627 TRAUS)
PalWIT 97622 1BNUAD
PRI G767 11U
pajlLL] #7627 1BAUD
P33T £7677 1RA3UBD
PaIWIT 77627 TEUS)D
PaWNT HT62Z 1BNUDD
paINLIT 6167 TR1IUED
paIlLL] §16ZZ 1RA3U2D
PIILT 94677 104D
PIRWIT S 1677 [€410a)
PRI pL677 18IIUSD

Auedwor

26056+6
Trerer6
orere
619¥6F6
LBIFEFG
(A4 5 0
T
88006¥6
rL668Y6
LL66RYE
29006+6
78B6BYE
£E66BYE
86.68F6
BLELSE
88E68YE
1Lb6BY6
y6l68F6
ri68ke
0€068P6
08688F6
62068¥6
61068¥6
L0068¥6
60068F6
LL068Y6
6906806
80068¢6
20068F6
0L068V6
68688P6
SOlegro
LBl68YE
Orisgis
FL6BY6

Jaqunp o)

pajlWn £1677 18Ua)
PINWIT | 1677 113U
panw] pLeZz 1ejuad
P 60677 YR4IUSD
PIIUUIT BO6ZZ TRAILSD
PalWI £0677 TenuUa)
PRI 90627 1€1UED
Papwy 50677 183Ua)
panwity $O477 104385
pajlu g06ZZ 1eUSD
pajwn 70627 1enus)
PRRWIE] L06ZZ TeuUR)
Py 0O6ZZ 1eua)
PapwI g6877 10NU8D
pPajwi 96877 1BIUS)
P £6827 1RJID
PINWIN L68ZZ 113D
P33l 68877 1S
PajWI 98877 10U}
PaliiLl] 98g77 1e43ua)
pallwL] yREZL 18UD
papwI] £8877 1BUS)
PN 78877 181Ua)
pajw 188ZZ 1enua)
PaWIT 088ZZ 1.43U9D
pajW] 6L8ZZ 104U
pajw 82877 1esjual
pa3uNT £/8I7 18Nua)
palWIN 9£877 jeljuad)
P §/877 184368D)
P /877 1BIUSD
pajlwn ££877 103U35
palwL] 12877 1053033
PINWNT 0L8TZ [efius]
PapWn 69877 1eUD

Auedwory

LEVE8YE
6Tr6BY6
Z1t6BPO
07Z68¥6
£0£68V6
8L168%6
£7068¥6
0806876
99068¥6
FEDGRY6
£9068P6
£9068%6
9L068Y6
SB688Y6
BZI8BY6
G0648v6
¥r8L8P6
LLTLBPG
G9EL8F6
EVZLVE
giziare
8E998¥6
9£998P6
S08S8kA
Lp96ave
00958r6
986.8P6
34414
R9768F4
SL 1686
0L0%8k6
rElGare
690985
26674
6rbFRYG

laquiny 03

panwl 89977 1eI3ua)
PAUWIT L9877 10AUST
PIULL 99877 TeIIUSD
PSIWIT 59877 TeNua)
PO P9RZZ 1RIIU)
PSlWI £9877 1811UaD
palWI 79877 1R13a)
polWIT {9877 |RIIUD)
PN 09977 1043U3)
PRNWN] 65877 1B4IUSD
palwr 85877 1e3us)
PAUWLT LGR7Z 183U
Pa)WIT GGRZZ 1e3ua)
PoUWI $GR7Z 183U
Pa3WIT £587Z R1IUSD
pajiwI 76877 1RIUSD
paNWL] 15877 1eNus)
pSUWI] 05§77 Tenua)
PN 6FRZZ 10D
palWI] gpR77 Jenua)
P3N [pR77 1eNIUS)D
pajwI] SpYZZ 1esuaD
PANWIT #¥RZ7 1213US)
PAULLT £497Z TeUaD
PaULIL] THRZZ TeAUaD
PaYWLT LPRZT 1e1IUT)
PaWIT O¥RZZ 1e13uaD
P3N 6£9ZZ TRHUAD
PRI ERZZ 18IUD
PAUWI £ER7Z 1RIIUSD
PaWIT 9ERZZ TesIua)
paNW] PERZZ TRAIUSD
PaWI] £€RZZ 1RAUD
PRUNT ZERZZ [B1UTY
PSNWI LE§ZZ 1B13USD

Auedwon




LLE0686
66E05RG
65£0586
0EFOSRG
BLHO5R6
6Z¥05S86
GEFOSBE
Z8E0586
98E0586
POY0GRE
SHHOGR6

JaquinN o3

PRI 09 S32IAIBS j0JARd LUWIG
PIUULT 65 SIAIIS N10sARY WO
Pa1lWI gg $331AI3G N10JAeg [UWIG
PRILILT £G S30IAIRS JjoIAed WO
PaLLY 95 53014435 N10UARd IULIO
PalWILT &5 53OIAJDS 10IARd IULIQ
PAUWIT g s801ADS Y1014 WD
PaQILIT £ s301A3S YjouAed JULD
pajwi ZG s301Aas Jjouked Juwp
PaUWIT LG SAAS N10JARd (WD

PIULIT 05 $321AI35 T0.ARg JULIQ

Aurdwon

60r05R6
9e0586
ZIF0G86
L5k0G86
FIr0sR6
LBF0SB6
61P0586
0Zk0s8s
8/¥0686
660586
C6EDSBS
L0586
EEF0GB6
SHP0S86
1P 0686
£5£0586
L0¥0586
BOr0S86
£/E0586
9TLOLRE
6EF0586
PHECSBE
96E0586
FIr0eB6
L0586
£1#05R6
£0F0a86
9580686
69ETE96
6¥Git96
0£77€96
9661£96
+£99796
¥BL9796
L698796

JaquinN 03

PRIILT G SBDIAIBS 110K UWD
PaLLILT g Sa31AIBS 1j0JAR LULID
PaLWI £y S331AIBS 110448 WD
PaULLY 9 5331AI3G 11044 LULID
PRI G SADLAIES 11044 LD
P P SDLAISS 0IARY IUWID
PRI £ S321A436 11044Bd [ULUG
PaWIT ZH S3ILALAG (0IARY ILLUD
pajWI] |y sadlalag 110.AE4 WG
P31 (b 5331AI3S (j0JARd IUWD
P 6E 53214435 (}0IARd (WD
PaMWILT g 53314435 1]0ARd WD
P LE S3D1AI35 10JAR ULID
Pl 9E SADLAIAS IOJAEd ULID
PRIMULT G S3DALSS 04RO
P pE $33LAISS 10148 lUWIO
PaJWLT £€ $331A13S 04RY |ULID
PRI 7€ sad1A35 T104Rd LD
PaIWI] L S32IAIAS 1014y W
P2)WL) OF $221A135 1\01AEY WG
PRI 67 5324435 T10.4R lUWD
PRYILLT £Z 221485 1)0J4Rd IUWQ
PalWIL §Z 531AI3S 110440 (WO
PaMWIT G S301AI5 1|0JARd WWO
P21 #7 $23LA |10a4E UG
P £7 S3IAIR5 1044 WO
paliwl 72 saowues J10Jed WG
2w |Z $301A135 N0sked uwp
PALWIT g $30AIR5 JI044Rg UWID
P2ILWIT 5| 590135 fj0ied JUWD
PaIWIT +| S3O1AIES 11044BY IUWO
PRLWI] 7} 5331195 (10JARd WD

PRWLT § SADUAIBS (10MAEd IULID
pajlwL] g sadiaag oufed wwo

PaIWILT § SBIAJDS 11044ed 1UWD

Auedwon

¥189796
99796
00,8796
18EL786
20886
BIELLBO
078186
YELRLBS
05886
SPTLI86
65.8.86
YZ.LB/86
8.LL8L86
16/8L86
EELLLRG
8604.86
Pr69.iR6
GGR9/86
1659486
Sr99.86
79986
9299486
59486
GB.8.86
oLLLIB6
LELG/86
0165/86
02586
9507586
LB 1G86
7107586
81074586
0761586
Gl61586
7161586

JaquinpN o)

pajWIL] £ S3DLAIDS N10AR WD
pajiliL Z 8118 Tj0uhed WD
PI3LILT | SaDIAIBS NoJhed WWQ
paywi] 68 sdwa YeLnsnpul
panwl] +g sdwa, jelasnpu)
pajwi] €@ sdwa] jeLIsSnpU|
paatwi] 7g sdwaL jeisnpu|
pajwi ig sdwa jeLnsnpu)
paliwi pg sdway jeusnpu)
pajuu &£ sdway eLsnpu|
PRI g7 sdwa] [eLsnpuy|
panun £/ sdwa] jesnpu|
pajw] 97 sdwia) JeLIsnpul
pajw] 67 sdwa) JeLisnpul
pauwi ¢/ sdwa rewisnpu
panwi ££ sdwa] jeussnpu
panwi 7z sduta] jeuiisnpu)
panwi 3£ sdwa jeLssnpu
panuwi] g/ sduia) yeLasnpu
pantui] 9 sdwia) yeLiisnpu
pajwry g9 sdwa] jeuashpuy
payuny 29 sdwa| euIsnpul
pajwi 99 sdwa eulsnpul
pawWL G9 sdwa | Jeuisnpul
palW] $9 sdwa | Yeulsnpul
paALUNT £9 scdwd | 1eLsnpul
patiwn) 79 sdwia) yeLsnpu
pajwy 19 sdwa) 1euisnpu|
pajul] 09 sdwia) YeLnsnpul
PauWL] 65 sdwa) YeLisnpul
pajwy] g5 sdway Yersnpul
Py £6 sdwia) Yerisnpu
pauw] 9 sdaj YeLhsnpul
pajwy] GG sdwa 1eLisnpul
pauwWL] #§ sdwa) TeLsnpul

Auedwon

LL0T5R6
T60T586
61E1686
BGZZERS
€511686
£ XA% )
88£7586
ELETEB6
0LZZE86
LI0TS86
6587586
[Retordet:1)
DIETSBE
9677586
6807586
07586
89714986
81EZS86
G7t7586
G6I76R6
S8774986
TLETSBG
0867506
T0L758G
6071586
2RYTERA
L¥ZZe86
GETTG86
LTIGRG
A yads: L
657586
P097686
L1 2586
0707586
19ET586

Jaquiny o3

Pa3wi] £6 sdwa) jeLsnpu|
pajlwL] 76 sdwa] \eLysnpu|
pajui L sdwa] jeusnpu)
pa3uw] 06 sdwa 1eu3snpu|
P23 6 sdwa] eLasnpu|
Pa3jwy] g sdwa 1eH3snpu
panwi] /¢ sdwa) yeuisnpuj
pallwl 9 sdwa | jeLnsnpu
panwi &t sdway 1ewisnpuj
paawn b sdway jeuasnpu)
pajun £ sdway jerisnpu)
pajwi] Zi sdway jeuisnpul
pajwit] L sdwa ) 1eLsnpuy
pajr] o sdway 1euisnpu
payw ¢ sdwa] yeLsnpu
paywi] ge sdwa) Yeuisnpul
panwi /£ sdws yeuisnpul
paiwn 9f sdwa) yeLsnpul
pajwL] ¢ sdwa) Jeu3snpu)
pajwn pg sdway reuisnpu)
paywn ¢ sdwa| yeuasnpu)
pajwn Zg sdway 1eu3snpu
pajWL] 1€ sdwia) 1euIsnpu|
pajuuL] Of sdwa) Teu3snpuy
PajWwL] 67 sdwa 1eLIsnpU|
paWL /7 sdwia L 1pLIsNpUL
pajwL £7 sdwa | 1eLIISKpU|
panw 97 sdwa| yeuisnpu|
paAWL] GT sdwd) 1eLISNPU)
paUWL] T sdwa) 1eUISNPU)
patw] £7 sdwa) 1eu3snpuy
payiw 7z sdwa 1euisnpu|
pajun Lz sdwa 1euIsnpu|
pawwi o sdwa | 1eLisnpu)
panwr g1 sdway 1eu3snpuy|

Auedwor



Appendix 2

Currently Dissolved Companies

Client Name Co Number
Central V&1 Limited 9013058
Cetitral V53 Limited 5984357
Central W17 Limited 7272
Central B12 Limited 9453761
Central X5 Limited 9045781
Central G1 Limited 9286778
Central G0 Limited 9287029
Central G11 Limited 9286924
Central G12 Limited 9287014
Centrat G13 Limited 9287070
Central G2 Limited 9286714
Central G4 Limited 9286764
Central G5 Limited 9286943
Central G& Limited 9286954
Central G7 Limited 9287006
Central G8 Limited 9287152
Central GY Limited 9287126
Central 82 Limited 9166918
Central D16 Limited 9166479
Central E11 Limited 9182684
Central E12 Limited Ralakiid
Central E13 Limited 9121064
Central E14 Limited 9131091
Central E15 Limited 9181128
Centrai E16 Limited 9181175
Centrat E17 Limited 91831149
Cantrat £18 Limited 9181187
Centrat E19 Limited 9182814
Central £2 Limited 9181048
Central E20 Limfted 9182885
Central £3 Limited 9131094
Central £4 Limited 9181203
Central E5 Limited 9181139
Central E6 Litnited 9181123
Central E7 Limited 9181444
Central E8 Limited 9482615
Central E9 Limited 9182554
Central F{ Limited 9184004
Centrai 10 Limited HA5895
Centrat F11 Limited 2185942
Central F12 Limited 9185847
Central F13 Limited 21185709
Centrat F14 Limited 9187368
Central F15 Limited 9185965
Centrat F16 Limited 9187423

Central F4 Limited 9184375

Client Name
Central F5 Limited
Centrat Fé Limited
Central F7 Limited
Central F8 Limited
Central F9 Limited
Central G14 Limited
Central G15 Limited
Central G16 Limited
Central G17 Limited
Central G1B Limited
Central 519 Limited
Central 520 Limited
Centrat H1 Limited
Centrat H10 Limited
Contral H1 Limited
Gentral H12 Limited
Central H13 Limited
Central H14 Limited
Central H15 Limited
Central H16 Limited
Central H17 Limited
Central H18 Limited
Central H19 Limitad
Central H2 Limited
Central H20 Limited
Central HI1 Limited
Central H4 Limited
Central HS Limited
Central H6 Limited
Centrat HY Limited
Central H9 Limited
Central 11 Limited
Central 110 Limited
Central 111 Limited
Central 112 Limited
Central 113 Limited
Central 114 Limited
Central 115 Limited
Central 12 Limited
Central 14 Limited
Central 15 Limited
Central 16 Limited
Central 17 Limited
Central 18 Limited
Central 19 Limited
Central V1B Limited

Co Number
9186086
9185615
9187272
9185603
18571
5290158
9288360
9283267
9288334
9283333
5288561
9288352
9288513
9288306
9288336
9288341
9288184
9288402
9288387
9288606
9284276
9288273
9288191
9288519
3288339
9288303
NYO148
9288299
9288263
9258297
9788323
9288377
9238689
9289238
9290246
3290237
9290229
9290263
9288171
9288475
9288530
9288549
9288483
9288639
9288640
9174244



Appendix 3

Joint Liquidators' Proposed Remuneration

Central CC151 Limited ~0.10
Central AA253 Limited 0.39
Central GG147 Limited 2.22
Central BB44 Limited 3.16
Central 511 Limited 3.23
Omni Payroll Services 8 Limited 4.80
Central ZZ779 Limited 4.99
Central AA173 Limited 5.65
Centrail AA139 Limited 5.79
Central BB197 Limited 8.06
Omni Payroll Services 26 Limited 8.13
Central BB193 Limited 8.98
Central AA256 Limited 9.02
Central ZZ754 Limited 9.15
Central ZZ960 Limited 10.01
Central B20 Limited 10.48
Central 2294 Limited 11.97
Central 22255 Limited 12.12
Central AA150 Limited 12.81
Central BB163 Limited 15.03
Central ZZ790 Limited 15.10
Omni Payroll Services 5 Limited 15.72
Central BB194 Limited 16.74
Central GG164 Limited 16.80
Central AA124 Limited 16.85
Central 27785 Limited 16.90
Central BB26 Limited 17.47
Central BB37 Limited 18.34
Central ZZ177 Limited 18.60
Central ZZ688 Limited 19.09
Central AA316 Limited 20.03
Central BB39 Limited 22.10
Central GG122 Limited 22.38
Central BB46 Limited 22.45
Central 019 Limited 22.71
Central ZZ796 Limited 23.20
Central CC121 Limited 23.51
Central P19 Limited 23.30
Central Z7 Limited 25.36
Central ZZ154 Limited 26.12
Central CC152 Limited 26.53
Central ZZ44 Limited 26.76
Central GG204 Limited 26.76
Central BB114 Limited 26.80

Central 77131 Limited 28.16



Central AA179 Limited
Central B5 Limited
Central N14 Limited
Central N7 Limited
Central 22649 Limited
Central Pé Limited
Central AA280 Limited
Central P3 Limited
Central AA352 Limited
Central AA278 Limited
Central ZZ902 Limited
Central M8 Limited
Central CC146 Limited
Central N13 Limited
Central ZZ89 Limited
Central CC141 Limited
Central AA317 Limited
Central ZZ32 Limited
Central CC118 Limited
Central ZZ632 Limited
Central ZZ210 Limited
Central ZZ862 Limited
Central ZZ14 Limited
Central ZZ205 Limited
Central CC139 Limited
Central Q9 Limited
Central GG189 Limited
Central ZZ246 Limited
Central ZZ564 Limited
Central AA294 Limited
Central ZZ525 Limited
Central S7 Limited
Central AA319 Limited
Central ZZ640 Limited
Central CC101 Limited
Central ZZ876 Limited
Central ZZ667 Limited
Central AA164 Limited
Central 013 Limited
Central ZZ72 Limited
Central ZZ633 Limited
Central L4 Limited
Central 27942 Limited
Central AA314 Limited
Central 514 Limited
Central CC133 Limited
Central ZZ855 Limited
Central R3 Limited
Central AA140 Limited
Central AA135 Limited

28.64
28.67
29.35
29.65
29.79
29.94
29.96

31
31

.55
.61

32.27
32.77
34.50
34.53
34.91
35.03
35.04
37.56
37.85
39.04
39.28

41.

67

44.53
45.96
46.33
46.37
48.65
49,16
49.81

51.

28

52.98
9.00
9.40
9.61
9.73
9.87

10.10

10.29

10.32

10.65

10.65

10.96

1.
.06
.23
.23
.26
37
46
.57
.59

1
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

03




Central AA351 Limited
Central ZZ578 Limited
Central ZZ704 Limited
Central ZZ519 Limited
Central Y12 Limited
Central 021 Limited
Central L2 Limited
Central ZZ905 Limited
Central CC170 Limited
Central U10 Limited
Central K13 Limited
Central M7 Limited
Central J17 Limited
Central AA255 Limited
Central AA259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 36 Limited

Central AA353 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 60 Limited

Central AAZ88 Limited
Central AA249 Limited
Central 012 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 59 Limited

Central CC143 Limited
Central ZZ965 Limited
Central ZZ770 Limited
Central CC116 Limited
Central ZZ804 Limited
Central 014 Limited
Central ZZ127 Limited
Central AA123 Limited
Central ZZ799 Limited
Central K19 Limited
Central B4 Limited
Centrat K12 Limited
Central P7 Limited
Central Ré Limited
Central ZZ31 Limited
Central AAZ40 Limited
Central ZZ153 Limited
Central CC125 Limited
Central Z12 Limited
Central ZZ529 Limited
Central V9 Limited
Central 7792 Limited
Central ZZ273 Limited
Central V65 Limited
Central CC122 Limited
Central AA258 Limited
Central ZZ532 Limited
Central ZZ71 Limited

11.66
11.68
11.81
11.93
12.19
12.60
12.78
12.78
12.95
13.27
13.44
13.49
13.71
14.08
14.16
14.64
15.25
15.35
15.64
15.67
15.86
15.90
15.90
16.10
16.73
17.08
17.10
17.10
17.23
17.52
17.73
17.79
17.92
17.97
18.08
18.31
18.41
18.66
18.77
18.98
19.00
19.07
19.44
19.86
20.22
20.54
20.61
21.01
21.04
21.72



Central ZZ638 Limited
Central A6 Limited
Central R4 Limited
Central 22631 Limited
Central AA241 Limited
Central AA204 Limited
Central P1 Limited
Central ZZ944 Limited
Central ZZ595 Limited
Central AA323 Limited
Central AA3G1 Limited
Central Q14 Limited
Central ZZ732 Limited
Central ZZ820 Limited
Central ZZ882 Limited
Centrat US Limited
Central GG144 Limited
Central N12 Limited
Central B3 Limited
Central CCt162 Limited
Central ZZ711 Limited
Central ZZ664 Limited
Central M12 Limited
Central ZZ682 Limited
Central AAZQ5 Limited
Central CC132 Limited
Central CC107 Limited
Central CC120 Limited
Central AA268 Limited
Central 04 Limited
Central ZZ881 Limited
Central CC145 Limited
Central Z795 Limited
Central AA206 Limited
Central N17 Limited
Central Ué Limited
Central J11 Limited
Central ZZ843 Limited
Central ZZ751 Limited
Central ZZ776 Limited
Central 22739 Limited
Central CC153 Limited
Central ZZ639 Limited
Central ZZ753 Limited
Central ZZ211 Limited
Central N8 Limited
Central AA275 Limited
Central ZZ132 Limited
Central AA226 Limited
Central ZZ873 Limited

21.92
21.96
22.12
22.38
22.40
22.74
22.91
23.07
23.30
23.41
23.48
24.03
24.16
24.86
24.90
24.99
25.05
25.14
25.31
25.63
25.67
25.70
25.73
25.85
26.06
26.23
26.23
26.32
26.51
26.83
26.86
27.00
27.24
27.43
28.31
28.49
28.51
29.08
29.19
29.21
29.40
29.48
29.54
29.87
29.92
30.30
30.42
30.44
30.45
3G.50



Central ZZ782 Limited
Central 77860 Limited
Central ZZ925 Limited
Central AA7 Limited
Central ZZ186 Limited
Central ZZ683 Limited
Central ZZ182 Limited
Central ZZ213 Limited
Central AA331 Limited
Central F2 Lirmited
Central ZZ2265 Limited
Central ZZ80 Limited
Central R9 Limited
Central V31 Limited
Central N10 Limited
Central ZZ121 Limited
Central ZZ175 Limited
Central ZZ74 Limited
Central AA108 Limited
Central ZZ585 Limited
Central C10 Limited
Central AA229 Limited
Central ZZ129 Limited
Central ZZ561 Limited
Central ZZ950 Limited
Central K1 Limited
Central AA160 Limited
Central CC169 Limited
Central AA230 Limited
Central ZZ539 Limited
Central ZZ7 Limited
Central Q15 Limited
Centrai AA225 Limited
Central B18 Limited
Central ZZ834 Limited
Central ZZ791 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 43 Limited

Central Q6 Limited
Central AA149 Limited
Central AAZ Limited
Central AAZ37 Limited
Central AA321 Limited
Central 2296 Limited
Central ZZ538 Limited
Central ZZ884 Limited
Central AA134 Limited
Central 27935 Limited
Central ZZ767 Limited
Central ZZ868 Limited
Central ZZ867 Limited

30.56
30.84
30.90
30.92
30.93
31.02
31.17
31.32
31.32
31.42
31.45
31.61
31.64
31.78
32.25
32.53
32.66
32.98
312.98
3312
33.25
33.81
34.00
34.05
34.06
34.10
34.27
34.43
34.54
34.66
34.77
34.93
34.96
34.98
35.06
35.15
35.41
35.48
35.89
36.06
36.14
36.49
36.74
36.78
36.83
36.86
37.18
37.19
37.36
37.41



Centrai ZZ617 Limited
Central ZZ824 Limited
Central AA289 Limited
Centrat Y15 Limited
Central AA187 Limited
Central D15 Limited
Central BRE?Z Limited
Central Y18 Limited
Central ZZ91 Limited
Central ZZ769 Limited
Central AA309 Limited
Central F138 Limited
Central AA251 Limited
Central ZZ605 Limited
Central 011 Limited
Central Q2 Limited
Central ZZ955 Limited
Central L20 Limited
Central ZZ706 Limited
Central 722861 Limited
Central ZZ59 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 19 Limited

Central ZZ174 Limited
Central ZZ2773 Limited
Central AA269 Limited
Central AA300 Limited
Central 72961 Limited
Central 77120 Limited
Central ZZ60 Limited
Central C4 Limited
Central 77913 Limited
Central 22691 Limited
Central O1 Limited
Central ZZ763 Limited
Central AA122 Limited
Central AAZ76 Limited
Central ZZ512 Limited
Central S3 Limited
Central AA186 Limited
Central AA138 Limited
Central V12 Limited
Central AA143 Limited
Central ZZ118 Limited
Central ZZ88 Limited
Central S8 Limited
Central CC127 Limited
Central U16 Limited
Central GG239 Limited
Centrat L12 Limited
Central BB79 Limited

37.44
37.53
37.56
37.68
37.70
37.76
37.78
37.97
38.07
38.09
38.18
38.22
38.30
38.56
38.57
38.87
38.92
38.95
39.10
39.13
39.36
39.37
39.85
39.89
40.00
40.26
40.26
40.45
40.78
40.85
40.89
41,39
41.67
41,70
41.85
41.91
41.96
42.05
42.19
42.23
42.33
42.40
42.43
42.48
42.99
43.02
43.43
43.47
43.48
43.57




Central O3 Limited
Central U18 Limited
Central ZZ907 Limited
Central 77845 Limited
Central ZZ747 Limited
Central ZZ263 Limited
Central CC114 Limited
Central P11 Limited
Central AAZ33 Limited
Central L13 limited
Central BB65 Limited
Central AA216 Limited
Central ZZ847 Limited
Central 018 Limited
Central ZZ758 Limited
Central BB51 Limited
Central K4 Limited
Central AA244 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 21 Limited

Central ZZ930 Limited
Central ZZ85 Limited
Central P20 Limited
Central GG195 Limited
Central AA1 Limited
Central ZZ9 Limited
Central ZZ520 Limited
Central ZZ937 Limited
Central K5 Limited
Central ZZ2792 Limited
Central ZZ292 Limited
Central ZZ831 Limited
Central N15 Limited
Central ZZ712 Limited
Central ZZ508 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 22 Limited

Central AA248 Limited
Central Zz635 Limited
Centrat ZZ810 Limited
Central AA141 Limited
Central A14 Limited
Central Q7 Limited
Central AA168 Limited
Central $1 Limited
Central ZZ744 Limited
Central GG995 Limited
Central 72527 Limited
Central R17 Limited
Central ZZ772 Limited
Central D19 Limited
Central AA111 Limited

43.86
43.88
43.94
43.96
43.98
44.02
44.12
44.19
44,34
44.58
44.74
44.78
45.50
45.53
45.91
45.92
46.11

46.17
46.32
46.46
47.35
47.38
47.73
47.75
47.82
47.84
47.92
47.96
48.02
48.19
48.34
48.55
48.59
48.80
48.81

48.85
48.86
49.05
49.06
49.48
49.58
49.63
49.73
49.98
30.26
50.52
30.63
50.98
51.04
51.47



Central BB22 Limited
Central ZZ233 Limited
Central GG998 Limited
Central Q20 Limited
Central 77886 Limited
Central 72819 Limited
Central Q19 Limited
Central CC149 Limited
Central AA114 Limited
Central ZZ&7 Limited
Central ZZ257 Limited
Central R18 Limited
Central ZZ290 Limited
Central 27934 Limited
Central ZZ518 Limited
Central AA148 Limited
Central 7Z143 Limited
Central ZZ618 Limited
Central Q1 Limited
Central AA246 Limited
Central ZZ695 Limited
Central 27963 Limited
Central 27923 Limited
Central L17 Limited
Central ZZ828 Limited
Central ZZ569 Limited
Central AA213 Limited
Central P14 Limited
Central AA299 Limited
Central ZZ774 Limited
Central ZZ39 Limited
Central Q5 Limited
Central BB14 Limited
Central M2 Limited
Central AA155 Limited
Central R11 Limited
Central Z2910 Limited
Central CC135 Limited
Central U13 Limited
Central ZZ218 Limited
Central ZZB07 Limited
Central ZZ956 Limited
Central Q11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 42 Limited

Central ZZ521 Limited
Central 7783 Limited
Central ZZ931 Limited
Central R16 Limited
Central AA133 Limited
Central 56 Limited

51.50
51.57
51.58
51.59
51.63
51.97
52.01
52.01
52.14
52.18
52.19
92.28
52.28
52.53
32.54
52.63
52.66
52.87
53.09
53.17
53.45
53.49
53.55
53.59
53.60
53.72
53.74
53.76
53.79
53.93
54.26
54.28
54.46
54.49
54.52
54.53
54.57
54.59
54.61
54.80
54.80
54.92
54.93
54.97
54.99
55.07
55.18
55.22
25.30
55.35




Central AA283 Limited
Central ZZ200 Limited
Central CC113 Limited
Central R20 Limited
Central K16 Limited
Central AA126 Limited
Central ZZ523 Limited
Central L5 Limited
Central Z21 Limited
Central AA107 Limited
Central ZZ869 Limited
Central GG160 Limited
Central AA203 Limited
Central ZZ5 Limited
Central F19 Limited
Central GG134 Limited
Central AA261 Limited
Central ZZ155 Limited
Central U2 Limited
Central ZZ904 Limited
Central ZZ900 Limited
Central ZZ857 Limited
Central ZZ282 Limited
Central ZZ789 Limited
Central N11 Limited
Central Q3 Limited
Centrat GG240 Limited
Central AA306 Limited
Central D3 Limited
Central Q13 Limited
Central ZZ853 Limited
Central 120 Limited
Central ZZ594 Limited
Central ZZ614 Limited
Central V5 Limited
Central ZZ26 Limited
Central ZZ553 Limited
Central BB52 Limited
Central AA173 Limited
Central ZZ122 Limited
Central N18 Limited
Central BB&6 Limited
Central ZZ966 Limited
Central GG149 Limited
Central R10 Limited
Central ZZ568 Limited
Central ZZ762 Limited
Central AA172 Limited
Central ZZ733 Limited
Central AA153 Limited

55.42
55.56
55.66
55.66
55.69
56.02
56.16
56.20
36.25
56.26
56.44
56.48
56.49
56.49
56.53
56.61
56.66
56.67
56.73
26.86
56.88
57.00
57.06
37.09
57.22
57.26
57.28
57.28
57.33
57.37
57.49
57.54
57.54
57.67
57.86
57.89
57.98
58.09
58.19
58.25
58.31
58.32
58.33
58.40
58.51
38.66
38.73
58.78
58.93
59.00



Central A21 Limited
Central S15 Limited
Central W8 Limited
Central X8 Limited
Central K17 Limited
Central ZZ172 Limited
Central AA239 Limited
Central ZZ609 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 53 Limited

Central Y9 Limited

Central ZZ870 Limited
Central 22570 Limited
Central AAZ47 Limited
Central ZZ5383 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 33 Limited

Central ZZ17 Limited
Central AA192 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 58 Limited

Central C2 Limited
Central ZZ720 Limited
Central ZZ610 Limited
Central ZZ738 Limited
Central J13 Limited
Central N1 Limited
Central L11 Limited
Central ZZ66 Limited
Central GG161 Limited
Central ZZ7501 Limited
Central C7 Limited
Central ZZ630 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 40 Limited

Centrat ZZ156 Limited
Central ZZ908 Limited
Central ZZ808 Limited
Central ZZ669 Limited
Central AA304 Limited
Central X2 Limited
Central AA325 Limited
Central GG238 Limited
Central ZZ619 Limited
Central K15 Limited
Central ZZ737 Limited
Central 22542 Limited
Central 22765 Limited
Central ZZ2865 Limited
Central 22832 Limited
Central ZZ169 Limited
Central L6 Limited
Central GG158 Limited
Central AA137 Limited

59.23
59.23
59.35
59.41

59.53
59.62
59.66
59.70
59.73
59.79
59.87
59.91

59.92
59.97
60.01

60.06
60.11

60.12
60.20
60.21

60.29
60.34
60.34
60.35
60.51

60.62
60.66
60.68
60.72
60.73
60.82
60.85
60.98
60.99

el
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61

.02
.06
.16
.21
.28
.28
.29
.41
.43
43
.53
71
77
.80
.82
.90




Omni Payroll Services 38 Limited 61.96

Central K3 Limited 62.0%
Central L15 limited 62.17
Central ZZ852 Limited 62.30
Central ZZ716 Limited 62.47
Central L14 limited 62.52
Central GG230 Limited 62.53
Central CC165 Limited 62.59
Central ZZ565 Limited 62.80
Central ZZ576 Limited 62.91
Central ZZ951 Limited 63.03
Central V66 Limited 63.04
Central C18 Limited 63.04
Central ZZ81 Limited 63.15
Central 22793 Limited 63.27
Central ZZ815 Limited 63.50
Central ZZ680 Limited 63.50
Omni Payroll Services 32 Limited 63.85
Central ZZ207 Limited 63.86
Central BB17 Limited 63.87
Central 72622 Limited 63.93
Central K2 Limited 64.01
Central ZZ736 Limited 64.10
Central AA191 Limited 64.28
Central CC157 Limited 64.51
Central ZZ125 Limited 64.57
Central CC111 Limited 64.61
Central AA272 Limited 64.76
Central AA270 Limited 64.77
Central ZZ760 Limited 64.86
Central M3 Limited 64.97
Central AA104 Limited 65.03
Central AA130 Limited 65.05
Central 77592 Limited 65.09
Central AA165 Limited 65.17
Central ZZ579 Limited 65.43
Central M8 Limited 65.48
Central ZZ891 Limited 66.10
Omni Payroll Services 49 Limited 66.29
Central ZZ761 Limited 66.72
Central ZZ749 Limited 66.86
Central ZZ216 Limited 66.95
Omni Payroll Services 2 Limited 67.14
Central ZZ756 Limited 67.28
Central A1 Limited 67.38
Central ZZ562 Limited 67.57
Central ZZ503 Limited 67.58
Central ZZ146 Limited 67.99
Central AA219 Limited 68.09

Central ZZ111 Limited 68.31



Central BB31 Limited
Central ZZ522 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 37 Limited

Central ZZ841 Limited
Central GG140 Limited
Central C13 Limited

Central ZZ254 Limited
Centrat GG206 Limited
Central ZZ248 Limited
Central GG202 Limited
Central AA151 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 25 Limited

Central ZZ35 Limited
Central ZZ730 Limited
Central ZZ840 Limited
Central D1 Limited
Central ZZ115 Limited
Central AA296 Limited
Central ZZ757 Limited
Central GG198 Limited
Central M18 Limited
Central ZZ537 Limited
Central 22285 Limited
Central ZZ256 Limited
Centrat GG175 Limited
Central X17 Limited
Central AA201 Limited
Central ZZ889 Limited
Central ZZ818 Limited
Central ZZ788 Limited
Central 77844 Limited
Central R15 Limited
Central M11 Limited
Centrat K11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 56 Limited

Central ZZ821 Limited
Central 7Z878 Limited
Central Q12 Limited
Central ZZ797 Limited
Central C19 Limited
Central AA250 Limited
Central ZZ566 Limited
Central Z5 Limited
Central ZZ718 Limited
Central ZZB79 Limited
Central ZZ854 Limited
Central Z3 Limited
Central ZZ717 Limited
Central B9 Limited
Central ZZ809 Limited

68.44
68.68
68.73
68.74
68.79
68.98
69.09
69.26
69.28
69.43
69.54
69.58
69.71
69.72
69.73
69.78
69.90
70.01
70.02
70.17
70.59
70.90

71
71
71
71
71
71
71

13
.25
.68
.68
72
.86
.92

72.21
72.49
72.54
72.79
72.85
72.92
73.16
73.26
73.34
73.53
73.75
73.98
74.01
74.02
74.08
74.13
74.13
74.27
74.32
74.41
74.42



Central AA231 Limited
Central ZZ586 Limited
Central ZZ506 Limited
Central ZZ152 Limited
Central GG996 Limited
Central ZZ725 Limited
Central ZZ681 Limited
Central AA190 Limited
Central ZZ654 Limited
Central ZZ634 Limited
Central Y7 Limited
Central ZZ822 Limited
Central GG123 Limited
Central AA185 Limited
Central ZZ2284 Limited
Central R12 Limited
Central ZZ871 Limited
Central ZZ168 Limited
Central ZZ250 Limited
Central BB19 Limited
Central ZZ38 Limited
Central AA236 Limited
Central ZZ597 Limited
Central GG155 Limited
Central ZZ162 Limited
Central L18 Limited
Central ZZ693 Limited
Central ZZ7924 Limited
Central ZZ709 Limited
Central AA156 Limited
Central 77239 Limited
Central CC147 Limited
Central AA131 Limited
Central W11 Limited
Central ZZ1 Limited
Central ZZ911 Limited
Central V34 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 30 Limited

Central BB62 Limited
Central 06 Limited
Central BB78 Limited
Central ZZ958 Limited
Central AA209 Limited
Central ZZ49 Limited
Central ZZ62 Limited
Central BB Limited
Central AAZ60 Limited
Central Q17 Limited
Central CC104 Limited
Central ZZ567 Limited

74.45
75.08
75.08
75.16
75.28
75.31
75.45
75.47
75.56
75.63
75.64
75.69
75.76
75.91

75.98
76.00
76.00
76.11

76.15
76.28
76.51

76.56
76.94
77.00
77.08
77.30
77.61

77.63
77.71

77.75
77.85
77.94
78.21

78.23
78.25
78.52
78.60
78.70
78.78
78.87
78.97
79.00
79.24
79.26
79.28
79.40
79.47
79.55
79.62
79.72



Central BB63 Limited
Central GG165 Limited
Central 213 Limited
Central B17 Limited
Central ZZ952 Limited
Central U9 Limited
Central ZZ107 Limited
Central ZZ898 Limited
Central ZZ600 Limited
Central 22729 Limited
Central ZZ571 Limited
Central ZZ880 Limited
Central AA297 Limited
Central ZZ811 Limited
Central ZZ116 Limited
Central ZZ768 Limited
Central R13 Limited
Central ZZ541 Limited
Central AA267 Limited
Central ZZ560 Limited
Central A11 Limited
Central ZZ803 Limited
Central U15 Limited
Central ZZ795 Limited
Central 513 Limited
Central 22662 Limited
Central ZZ775 Limited
Central 22249 Limited
Central CC131 Limited
Central AA109 Limited
Central ZZ859 Limited
Central P15 Limited
Central ZZ545 Limited
Central 22652 Limited
Central 22150 Limited
Central ZZ802 Limited
Central AA196 Limited
Central BB77 Limited
Central AA154 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 57 Limited

Central GG156 Limited
Central CC158 Limited
Central C1 Limited
Central A16 Limited
Central AA302 Limited
Central AA125 Limited
Central ZZ550 Limited
Central 72167 Limited
Central ZZ813 Limited
Central ZZ752 Limited

79.88
80.02
80.16
80.29
80.30
80.38
80.63
80.72
80.74
80.77

81
81
81
81
81
81
81
81
81

.00
.00
.16
.22
.29
.30
.42
.48
71

82.06
82.12
82.14
82.24
82.28
82.30
82.68
82.75
£82.94
83.08
83.11
83.37
83.42
83.60
83.61
83.88
84.13
84.22
84.56
84.62
84.90
84.97
85.00
85.39
85.44
85.61
85.79
85.92
85.92
85.99
86.13



Central ZZ830 Limited
Central AA308 Limited
Central 015 Limited
Central ZZ580 Limited
Central J20 Limited
Central M5 Limited
Central ZZ673 Limited
Central AA215 Limited
Central GG241 Limited
Central ZZ800 Limited
Central AA242 Limited
Central AA144 Limited
Centrat ZZ710 Limited
Central AA177 Limited
Central V58 Limited
Central B8 Limited
Central GGZ05 Limited
Central 77247 Limited
Central ZZ590 Limited
Central ZZ919 Limited
Central F20 Limited
Central AA158 Limited
Central ZZ232 Limited
Central AA116 Limited
Central ZZ850 Limited
Central ZZ817 Limited
Central CC126 Limited
Central ZZ100 Limited
Central ZZ801 Limited
Central AA326 Limited

Omni Payrolt Services 44 Limited

Central M13 Limited
Central CC166 Limited
Central CC150 Limited
Central GG154 Limited
Central ZZ8 Limited
Central AA307 Limited
Central N9 Limited
Central V46 Limited
Central B15 Limited
Central ZZ606 Limited
Central AA222 Limited
Central R1 Limited
Central ZZ687 Limited
Central ZZ236 Limited
Central Q4 Limited
Central ZZ68 Limited
Central GG176 Limited
Central ZZ142 Limited
Central R14 Limited

86.23
86.42
86.43
86.44
86.51
86.55
86.84
86.84
87.03
87.12
87.17
87.36
87.40
87.42
87.42
87.56
87.60
87.88
87.88
B7.89
88.04
88.51
88.53
88.54
88.82
88.87
89.09
89.28
89.44
89.64
89.67
89.75
89.96
89.97
89.99
90.03
90.08
90.13
90.13
90.15
90.16
90.23
90.44
90.44
90.50
90.60
90.60
90.74
90.78
90.87



Central ZZ198 Limited
Central ZZ171 Limited
Central ZZ816 Limited
Central ZZ778 Limited
Central M16 Limited
Central X1 Limited
Central ZZ611 Limited
Central ZZ183 Limited
Central ZZ666 Limited
Central ZZ21 Limited
Centrat ZZ229 Limited
Central GG157 Limited
Central ZZ851 Limited
Central ZZ805 Limited
Central ZZ77 Limited
Central ZZ97 Limited
Central AA287 Limited
Central GG171 Limited
Central AA234 Limited
Central ZZ58 Limited
Central GG993 Limited
Central ZZ675 Limited
Central ZZ160 Limited
Central ZZ933 Limited
Central AA169 Limited
Central BB12 Limited
Central 22188 Limited
Central ZZ2511 Limited
Central AAZ262 Limited
Central AA132 Limited
Central D7 Limited
Central ZZ875 Limited
Central BB13 Limited
Central 22224 Limited
Central C20 Limited
Central 22829 Limited
Central 22967 Limited
Central ZZ245 Limited
Central AA322 Limited
Central J12 Limited
Central X7 Limited
Central M1 Limited
Central BB64 Limited
Central ZZ750 Limited
Central 77159 Limited
Central ZZ836 Limited
Central ZZ514 Limited
Central AA110 Limited
Central ZZ234 Limited
Central ZZ262 Limited

91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
N
"
91
91

.07
.29
.52
.24
.62
.64
.68
.69
.76
.78
.85
.88
.91
.98

92.02
92.34
92.54
92.58
92.62
92.83
92.85
93.06
93.18
93.31
93.46
93.57
93.64
93.64
93.69
93.80
93.83
93.94
94.08
94.38
94.42
94.42
94.42
94.51
94.67
94.77
94.86
94.91
95.11
95.17
95.36
95.41
95.45
95.47
95.51
95.56




Central P2 Limited
Central 22877 Limited
Central ZZ201 Limited
Central D12 Limited
Centrat ZZ842 Limited
Central ZZ261 Limited
Central 77659 Limited
Central AA285 Limited
Central 72694 Limited
Central ZZ787 Limited
Central ZZ544 Limited
Central 22764 Limited
Central C14 Limited
Central ZZ838 Limited
Central AA315 Limited
Central O7 Limited
Central U1 Limited
Central 55 Limited
Central ZZ658 Limited
Central AA193 Limited
Central ZZ112 Limited
Central ZZ644 Limited
Central ZZ863 Limited
Central D10 Limited
Central V54 Limited
Central 77943 Limited
Central Q10 Limited
Central Z2866 Limited
Central L3 Limited
Central ZZ197 Limited
Central ZZ938 Limited
Central ZZ548 Limited
Central ZZ959 Limited
Central J19 Limited
Central ZZ947 Limited
Central 22502 Limited
Central ZZ573 Limited
Central ZZ209 Limited
Central W16 Limited
Central P13 Limited
Central U17 Limited
Central ZZ47 Limited
Central D14 Limited
Central ZZ3 Limited
Central ZZ214 Limited
Central AA183 Limited
Central ZZ794 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 29 Limited

Central 72858 Limited
Central AA243 Limited

95.61
95.84
95.99
96.26
96.40
96.41
96.52
96.81
96.90
97.06
97.15
97.22
97.30
97.30
97.34
97.35
97.53
97.63
97.72
97.79
97.93
97.98
98.00
98.08
98.12
98.28
98.55
98.61
98.77
98.89
98.92
99.00
99.09
99.10
99.42
99.45
99.47
99.57
99.78
100.13
100.22
100.25
100.25
100.28
100.38
100.61
100.64
100.66
100.67
100.88



Central ZZ701 Limited
Central ZZ13 Limited
Central V71 Limited
Central D18 Limited
Central AA273 Limited
Central ZZ582 Limited
Central ZZ217 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 47 Limited

Central AAZ10 Limited
Central X3 Limited
Central BB15 Limited
Central ZZ839 Limited
Central GG106 Limited
Central BB74 Limited
Central ZZ287 Limited
Central ZZ4 Limited
Central ZZ727 Limited
Central ZZ225 Limited
Central CC103 Limited
Central ZZ612 Limited
Central ZZ715 Limited
Central 017 Limited
Central ZZ929 Limited
Central ZZ184 Limited
Central ZZ87 Limited
Central AA214 Limited
Central AA145 Limited
Central ZZ620 Limited
Central ZZ786 Limited
Central BB73 Limited
Central ZZ23 Limited
Central BB76 Limited
Central J4 Limited
Central AA3 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 35 Limited

Central ZZ759 Limited
Central 09 Limited
Central ZZ941 Limited
Central AA332 Limited
Central ZZ558 Limited
Central ZZ574 Limited
Central ZZ874 Limited
Central X10 Limited
Central ZZ928 Limited
Central ZZ657 Limited
Central AA282 Limited
Central ZZ777 Limited
Central AA194 Limited
Central ZZ18 Limited
Central GG196 Limited

100.99
101.02
101.07
101.31
101.49
101.54
101.61
101.69
101.71
101.74
101.76
101.78
101.81
101.83
101.89
101.97
102.04
102.20
102.27
102.53
102.54
102.56
102.57
102.63
102.65
103.05
103.27
103.38
103.40
103.53
103.70
103.74
104.02
104.07
104.20
104.34
104.49
104.56
104.91
104.97
104.98
105.09
105.14
105.19
105.61
105.65
105.82
105.92
105.93
106.14




Central AA263 Limited
Central ZZ526 Limited
Central ZZ726 Limited
Central ZZ12 Limited

Central GG143 Limited
Central ZZ708 Limited
Central AA271 Limited
Central ZZ2204 Limited
Central BB18 Limited

Central Z2888 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 39 Limited

Central 22624 Limited
Central ZZ581 Limited
Central AA348 Limited
Central ZZ516 Limited
Central GG148 Limited
Central ZZ61 Limited
Central CC128 Limited
Central ZZ52 Limited
Central ZZ145 Limited
Central ZZ276 Limited
Centrat ZZ936 Limited
Central AA224 Limited
Central ZZ193 Limited
Central ZZ524 Limited
Central GG231 Limited
Central ZZ864 Limited
Central 77228 Limited
Central ZZ42 Limited
Central 27946 Limited
Central D11 Limited
Central ZZ101 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 45 Limited

Centrat CC110 Limited
Centrat ZZ230 Limited
Central ZZ665 Limited
Central ZZ812 Limited
Central J15 Limited
Central AA212 Limited
Central M15 Limited
Central U12 Limited
Central ZZ528 Limited
Central ZZ771 Limited
Central ZZ517 Limited
Central U8 Limited
Central L7 Limited
Central V37 Limited
Central AA120 Limited
Central 22722 Limited
Central V11 Limited

106.21
106.52
106.60
106.61
106.62
106.81
106.90
107.13
107.19
107.34
107.46
107.53
107.73
107.78
107.84
107.97
108.11

108.17
108.23
108.26
108.32
108.36
108.37
108.46
108.52
108.62
108.65
108.74
108.92
108.93
109.25
109.41

109.58
109.59
109.82
109.83
109.86
110.36
110.40
110.53
110.64
110.87
11.12
111.26
111.28
111.34
111.40
111.78
111.87
111.89



Central ZZ509 Limited
Centrat ZZ696 Limited
Central AA295 Limited
Centrat CC112 Limited
Central ZZ901 Limited
Central ZZ178 Limited
Central ZZ849 Limited
Central ZZ806 Limited
Central V57 Limited
Central ZZ25 Limited
Central AA293 Limited
Central Q8 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 12 Limited

Central N3 Limited
Central AA30Q5 Limited
Central GG222 Limited
Central ZZ28 Limited
Central A10 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 23 Limited

Central ZZ556 Limited
Central ZZ728 Limited
Central GG216 Limited
Central ZZ252 Limited
Central ZZ270 Limited
Central ZZ939 Limited
Central 77133 Limited
Central ZZ22 Limited
Central ZZ283 Limited
Central AA265 Limited
Central GG152 Limited
Central ZZ703 Limited
Central AA176 Limited
Central 020 Limited
Central A18 Limited
Central ZZ798 Limited
Central ZZ189 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 55 Limited

Centrat ZZ719 Limited
Central AA286 Limited
Central M6 Limited
Centrat Z19 Limited
Central AA189 Limited
Central Z11 Limited
Central E1 Limited
Central AA167 Limited
Central ZZ268 Limited
Central ZZ916 Limited
Central 22602 Limited
Central ZZ608 Limited
Central N20 Limited

111.90
111.97
112.09
112.13
112.35
112.44
112.54
112.59
12.77
112.82
112.91
112.93
113.59
113.77
113.78
113.94
114.11
114.13
114.29
114.45
114.54
114.68
114.81
114.82
114.88
114.92
115.49
115.66
116.04
116.22
116.31
116.36
116.37
116.49
116.69
116.79
117.30
117.35
117.38
117.67
117.94
118.02
118.16
118.17
118.20
118.24
118.60
118.63
118.70
118.97



Central ZZ84 Limited
Central AA266 Limited
Centrat ZZ883 Limited
Central BB1 Limited
Central AA199 Limited
Central ZZ584 Limited
Central AA103 Limited
Central AA228 Limited
Central M9 Limnited
Central AA290 Limited
Central M10 Limited
Central CC109 Limited
Central ZZ557 Limited
Central ZZ755 Limited
Central GG236 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 51 Limited

Central AA163 Limited
Central 727202 Limited
Central AA220 Limited
Central ZZ587 Limited
Central ZZ264 Limited
Central AA292 Limited
Central AA6 Limited
Central XX101 Limited
Central ZZ507 Limited
Central ZZ33 Limited
Central K18 Limited
Central ZZ158 Limited
Central GG111 Limited
Central C9 Limited
Central ZZ954 Limited
Central ZZ686 Limited
Central ZZ697 Limited
Central C5 Limited
Central AA101 Limited
Central GG131 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 24 Limited

Central BB21 Limited
Central J6 Limited
Central ZZ251 Limited
Central ZZ547 Limited
Central AA223 Limited
Central ZZ949 Limited
Central E10 Limited
Central ZZ64 Limited
Central AA207 Limited
Centrat X12 Limited
Central AA324 Limited
Centrat GG221 Limited
Central W14 Limited

119.18
119.36
119.69
119.72
118.77
115.87
120.05
120.08
120.17
120.19
120.53
121.09
121.12
121.25
121.29
121.80
121.97
122.01
122.06
122.43
122.60
122.65
122.66
122.74
122.87
122.92
122.93
122.99
123.06
123.09
123.14
123.31
123.38
123.44
123.47
123.53
123.89
123.91
124.04
124.23
124.23
124.27
124.37
124.43
124.67
124.72
124.75
124.77
124.82
124.86



Central 27226 Limited
Central AA235 Limited
Central ZZ670 Limited
Central AA279 Limited
Central BB20 Limited
Central BB61 Limited
Centrat ZZ119 Limited
Centrai AA277 Limited
Central L8 Limited
Central ZZ34 Limited
Central ZZ139 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 27 Limited
Central 22646 Limited
Central ZZ837 Limited
Central ZZ15 Limited
Central GG991 Limited
Central X13 Limited
Central AA232 Limited
Central J1 Limited
Central 27742 Limited
Central ZZ78 Limited
Central GG193 Limited
Central GG188 Limited
Central ZZ833 Limited
Central 77671 Limited
Central A5 Limited
Central V33 Limited
Central ZZ641 Limited
Central ZZ279 Limited
Central GG116 Limited
Central ZZ510 Limited
Central ZZ29 Limited
Central 2Z220 Limited
Central 510 Limited
Central ZZ740 Limited
Central AA162 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 54 Limited
Central ZZ277 Limited
Central ZZ784 Limited
Central ZZ212 Limited
Central AA118 Limited
Central AA127 Limited
Central ZZ536 Limited
Central L9 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 46 Limited
Central V17 Limited
Central L16 limited
Omni Payroll Services 1 Limited
Central GG139 Limited
Central AA281 Limited

125.03
125.12
125.17
125.18
125.29
125.41

125.59
125.63
125.70
125.76
125.77
125.82
125.97
126.02
126.07
126.13
126.32
126.33
126.41

126.44
126.48
126.50
126.53
126.69
126.76
126.84
126.95
127.01

127.14
127.38
127.43
127.54
127.56
127.57
127.63
127.64
127.93
128.01

128.01

128.04
128.12
128.18
128.27
128.45
128.52
128.53
128.58
128.58
128.68
128.73




Central Z10 Limited
Central GG169 Limited
Central ZZ51 Limited
Central BB7 Limited
Central ZZ647 Limited
Central GG150 Limited
Central ZZ546 Limited
Central CC108 Limited
Central ZZ920 Limited
Central A4 Limited
Central BB75 Limited
Central GG213 Limited
Central 54 Limited
Central CC134 Limited
Central ZZ513 Limited
Central ZZ286 Limited
Central ZZ957 Limited
Central ZZ27 Limited
Central AA157 Limited
Central ZZ280 Limited
Central ZZ113 Limited
Central ZZ258 Limited
Central R7 Limited
Central Vé Limited
Central ZZ909 Limited
Central ZZ591 Limited
Central ZZ735 Limited
Central CC115 Limited
Central ZZ104 Limited
Central A8 Limited
Central AA136 Limited
Central B1¢ Limited
Central ZZ623 Limited
Central 77238 Limited
Central Y2 Limited
Central ZZ626 Limited
Central BB11 Limited
Central GG109 Limited
Central ZZ589 Limited
Central ZZ196 Limited
Central ZZ135 Limited
Central ZZ103 Limited
Central 77922 Limited
Central CC164 Limited
Central ZZ655 Limited
Central ZZ55 Limited
Central P9 Limited
Central GG194 Limited
Central ZZ689 Limited
Central ZZ7945 Limited

128.77
128.79
128.80
128.85
128.89
128.94
129.01
129.06
129.16
129.26
129.26
129.26
129.32
129.32
129.48
129.50
129.50

129.
129.

54
59

129.63
129.74
129.81
129.84
129.89
129.95
129.98
130.00
130.04
130.18
130.33
130.37
130.56
130.62
130.66
130.81
130.89
130.99

131
131

131.
22
.23
.28
.31
.32
.41
.43
.52
.58
.85

131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131

.03
.05

14



Central ZZ969 Limited
Central GG211 Limited
Central V67 Limited
Central AA254 Limited
Central ZZ530 Limited
Central GG128 Limited
Central 772237 Limited
Central AA233 Limited
Central AZ Limited
Central ZZ645 Limited
Central AA170 Limited
Central C8 Limited
Central D13 Limited
Centrat GG113 Limited
Central GG102 Limited
Central ZZ653 Limited
Central BB6 Limited
Central ZZ140 Limited
Central ZZ102 Limited
Central J2 Limited
Central ZZ176 Limited
Central A12 Limited
Central GG199 Limited
Central AAZ27 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 14 Limited

Central ZZ128 Limited
Central GG220 Limited
Central C17 Limited
Central ZZ194 Limited
Central ZZ705 Limited
Central 77272 Limited
Central ZZ274 Limited
Central U3 Limited
Central AA291 Limited
Central ZZ30 Limited
Central ZZ141 Limited
Central GG191 Limited
Central ZZ540 Limited
Central ZZ552 Limited
Central ZZ24 Limited
Central GG129 Limited
Central J18 Limited
Central ZZ575 Limited
Central ZZ289 Limited
Central ZZ187 Limited
Central P18 Limited
Central ZZ63 Limited
Central X4 Limited
Central ZZ651 Limited
Central GG224 Limited

131.95
132.26
132.33
132.36
132.59
132.64
132.74
132.80
133.06
133.07
133.09
133.16
133.23
133.28
133.53
133.56
133.72
133.81
133.83
133.87
133.98
134.02
134.14
134.17
134.19
134.21
134.31
134.37
134.46
134.47
134.57
134.72
134.80
134.83
134.87
134.91
134.95
135.04
135.12
135.15
135.21
135.38
135.45
135.55
135.64
135.78
135.78
135.79
136.01
136.06




Central GG233 Limited
Central GG235 Limited
Central 77288 Limited
Central ZZ915 Limited
Central ZZ743 Limited
Central GG167 Limited
Central 08 Limited
Central ZZ149 Limited
Central ZZ621 Limited
Central CC156 Limited
Central ZZ114 Limited
Central $9 Limited
Central GG181 Limited
Central ZZ108 Limited
Central ZZ98 Limited
Central ZZ692 Limited
Central GG127 Limited
Central BB8 Limited
Central ZZ505 Limited
Central A20 Limited
Central Z2616 Limited
Central BB16 Limited
Central GG234 Limited
Central AA198 Limited
Central GG197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 48 Limited

Central ZZ124 Limited
Central CC102 Limited
Central N6 Limited
Central ZZ54 Limited
Central ZZ676 Limited
Central AA121 Limited
Central ZZ627 Limited
Central ZZ607 Limited
Central GG209 Limited
Central ZZ962 Limited
Central V59 Limited
Central ZZ734 Limited
Central CC119 Limited
Central ZZ661 Limited
Central ZZ223 Limited
Central ZZ721 Limited
Central CC142 Limited
Central ZZ16 Limited
Central Ké Limited
Central K10 Limited
Central GG153 Limited
Central ZZ783 Limited
Central ZZ926 Limited
Central U20 Limited

136.34
136.43
136.53
136.58
136.77
136.88
136.91
136.93
136.97
137.19
137.25
137.41
137.41
137.49
137.63
137.68
137.93
138.03
138.15
138.21
138.23
138.93
139.46
139.57
139.74
139.90
140.1C
140.26
140.33
140.89
141.33
141.72
142.00
142.82
143.00
143.19
143.23
143.65
144.52
144.58
144,66
144.76
146.15
146.27
146.59
147.66
148.14
148.44
150.41
151.38



Central ZZ82 Limited
Central ZZ914 Limited
Central ZZ702 Limited
Central P17 Limited
Central Aa4 Limited
Central K7 Limited
Central ZZ748 Limited
Central AA184 Limited
Central Q10 Limited
Central K9 Limited
Central ZZ896 Limited
Central D5 Limited
Central ZZ157 Limited
Central ZZ242 Limited
Central V52 Limited
Central GG226 Limited
Central D20 Limited
Central ZZ677 Limited
Central AA217 Limited
Central ZZ637 Limited
Central CC129 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 52 Limited

Central ZZ731 Limited
Central AA218 Limited
Central Z776 Limited
Central GG174 Limited
Central ZZ603 Limited
Centrat Z769 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 41 Limited

Central $12 Limited
Central 27964 Limited
Central ZZ698 Limited
Central ZZ208 Limited
Central 27253 Limited
Central 27593 Limited
Central 27636 Limited
Central 2753 Limited
Central AA333 Limited
Central 2Z165 Limited
Central 116 Limited
Central 27267 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 34 Limited

Central £7629 Limited
Central ZZ291 Limited
Central 27678 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 31 Limited

Central ZZ746 Limited
Central L10 Limited

Central 22599 Limited
Central AA152 Limited

152.25
152.74
152.81

153.15
153.36
153.36
155.07
155.43
156.41

157.32
158.24
158.64
161.43
161.45
162.22
164.49
164.69
165.07
166.96
167.84
168.65
168.96
169.33
172.66
173.16
174.92
175.81

176.48
176.53
180.22
180.35
181.05
182.27
182.80
186.44
186.87
187.74
192.68
193.11

196.90
197.18
200.23
200.37
205.01
205.49
205.66
206.84
206.93
207.88
208.28




Central ZZ724 Limited
Central ZZ679 Limited
Central M4 Limited
Central ZZ244 Limited
Central ZZ549 Limited
Central ZZ554 Limited
Central ZZ271 Limited
Central ZZ163 Limited
Central AA208 Limited
Central ZZ275 Limited
Central 22781 Limited
Central AA188 Limited
Central Y11 Limited
Central ZZ535 Limited
Central P10 Limited
Central ZZ50 Limited
Central AA195 Limited
Central ZZ40 Limited
Central ZZ613 Limited
Central ZZ504 Limited
Central ZZ668 Limited
Centrat ZZ281 Limited
Centrat ZZ219 Limited
Central ZZ70 Limited
Central ZZ685 Limited

Industrial Temps 47 Limited

Central ZZ551 Limited
Central AA264 Limited
Central AA181 Limited
Central K14 Limited
Central ZZ918 Limited
Central ZZ714 Limited
Central B13 Limited
Central GG237 Limited
Central ZZ577 Limited
Central AA102 Limited
Central ZZ11 Limited
Central ZZ227 Limited
Centrai ZZ643 Limited
Central 22222 Limited
Central ZZ148 Limited
Central £Z278 Limited
Central 22192 Limited

Industriat Temps 7 Limited

Central vé9 Limited
Central J7 Limited
Central CC140 Limited
Central ZZ164 Limited
Central ZZ130 Limited
Central P16 Limited

208.61
209.09
216.01
216.35
216.93
219.99
220.22
222.48
222.59
223.27
223.48
223.75
223.98
225.41
225.49
226.28
227.57
227.78
228.02
229.77
230.07
230.94
231.35
231.52
232.21
233.22
23419
234.76
234.77
236.58
238.06
238.36
238.88
241.60
244.83
244.88
245.19
245.90
246.18
246.28
248.01
248.38
248.94
250.61
251.72
252.47
255.66
255.98
256.10
258.51



Central K8 Limited
Central BB5 Limited
Central 22903 Limited
Central Q18 Limited
Central GG190 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 50 Limited

Central V40 Limited
Central A3 Limited
Central V36 Limited
Central ZZ572 Limited
Central ZZ117 Limited
Central AA112 Limited
Central ZZ203 Limited
Central ZZ161 Limited
Central ZZ110 Limited
Central ZZ241 Limited
Central V30 Limited
Central AA105 Limited
Central GG207 Limited
Central ZZ515 Limited
Central AA161 Limited

Industrial Temps 80 Limited

Central ZZ37 Limited
Central ZZ46 Limited
Central AA117 Limited
Central GG232 Limited
Central ZZ598 Limited
Central GG110 Limited
Central GG142 Limited
Central ZZ126 Limited
Central AA303 Limited
Central AA252 Limited
Central ZZ199 Limited
Central AA298 Limited
Central AA197 Limited
Central AAT46 {imited
Central Bé6 Limited
Central BB72 Limited
Central ZZ6 Limited
Central AA221 Limited
Central AA202 Limited
Central ZZ906 Limited
Central AA119 Limited
Central ZZ151 Limited
Central ZZ41 Limited
Central ZZ185 Limited
Central 22134 Limited
Central ZZ625 Limited
Central ZZ642 Limited
Centrai ZZ191 Limited

258.72
259.48
261.36
262.52
264.14
265.79
265.91

267.48
268.85
268.91

271.45
271.57
276.37
276.85
277.04
280.07
281.91

282.79
284.55
284.68
285.45
287.50
287.74
292.46
293.25
293.26
293.67
294.10
294.60
297.54
305.61

305.67
308.44
308.66
308.79
309.02
311.48
311.95
311.99
314.23
315.75
317.88
318.25
321.66
323.62
324.61
324.87
327.24
327.94
330.15



Central J9 Limited
Central ZZ147 Limited
Central ZZ848 Lirnited
Central 22699 Limited
Central AA106 Limited
Central 22531 Limited
Central ZZ235 Limited
Central Z8 Limited
Central GG173 Limited
Central AA159 Limited
Central V35 Limited
Central F3 Limited
Central Y16 Limited

Industrial Temps 45 Limited

Central Z793 Limited
Central ZZ105 Limited
Central ZZ20 Limited
Central C3 Limited
Central GG187 Limited
Central 22601 Limited
Central GG229 Limited
Central ZZ266Q Limited
Central V14 Limited
Central 22269 Limited

industrial Temps 61 Limited

Central K20 Limited
Central AA147 Limited
Central ZZ604 Limited
Central ZZ166 Limited
Central ZZ206 Limited
Central 72823 Limited
Central GG212 Limited
Central ZZ260 Limited
Central CC144 Limited
Central V47 Limited
Central AA128 Limited
Central ZZ648 Limited
Central B1 Limited
Central ZZ109 Limited

Industrial Temps 74 Limited

Central ZZ43 Limited
Central ZZ136 Limited
Central 27259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 15 Limited

Central ZZ190 Limited
Central GG223 Limited
Central CC130 Limited
Central ZZ221 Limited
Central ZZ690 Limited
Central 27534 Limited

333.08
334.41
336.58
338.45
338.46
338.63
343.33
344.34
350.62
352.60
355.84
356.87
357.46
361.42
362.33
363.89
369.10
371.70
373.95
380.84
381.64
382.44
383.18
385.03
386.87
187.71
388.21
389.66
390.92
393.09
393.95
394.19
395.44
396.63
399.22
400.70
400.94
403.07
403.79
405.84
407.22
409.26
410.09
412.25
413.27
413.87
414.25
422.92
444,23
449.80



Central GG170 Limited
Central V3 Limited
Central AA346 Limited
Central ZZ543 Limited
Central C16 Limited
Central ZZ56 Limited
Central ZZ559 Limited
Central ZZ533 Limited
Central V42 Limited
Central A15 Limited
Central ZZ723 Limited
Centrat 77265 Limited
Central ZZ700 Limited
Central ZZ144 Limited
Central 77243 Limited
Central A9 Limited
Central J5 Limited
Central GG146 Limited
Central V48 Limited
Central GG210 Limited
Central AA284 Limited
Central ZZ195 Limited
Central AA349 Limited
Central GG215 Limited
Central 77684 Limited
Central 7790 Limited
Central ZZ825 Limited
Central BB71 Limited
Central GG121 Limited
Central ZZ106 Limited
Central ZZ19 Limited
Central GG172 Limited
Central ZZ953 Limited
Central GG203 Limited
Central ZZ741 Limited
Central GG182 Limited
Central A7 Limited

Industrial Temps 42 Limited

Central V55 Limited
Central AA180 Limited
Centrai N16 Limited
Central GG219 Limited
Central X14 Limited
Central ZZ555 Limited
Central A19 Limited
Central J14 Limited
Central J3 Limited
Central ZZ75 Limited
Central V44 Limited
Central ZZ745 Limited

454.26
455.20
457.37
459.36
462.20
463.20
463.96
464.74
478.02
483.89
485.18
485.84
492.37
496.17
497.33
503.48
505.69
508.31

508.72
509.03
511.87
520.09
521.72
522.03
527.44
528.13
531.67
540.30
543.17
543.51

544.72
550.28
550.53
551.09
551.14
551.33
553.97
556.76
556.82
556.90
563.56
565.91

572.61

573.26
582.17
586.84
590.30
594.84
603.59
609.32




Central GG994 Limited
Industrial Temps 6 Limited
Central GG124 Limited
Central W1 Limited
Central Wé Limited
Central B14 Limited
Central 27893 Limited
Central P5 Limited

Central AA257 Limited
Central ZZ615 Limited
Central GG135 Limited
Central ZZ10 Limited
Central GG114 Limited
Central GG218 Limited
Central 72179 Limited
Central AA171 Limited
Central ZZ45 Limited
Central GG117 Limited
Industrial Temps 57 Limited
Central D6 Limited
Central Z6 Limited

Central 7Z240 Limited
Central GG159 Limited
Central B19 Limited
Central D8 Limited
Central 77656 Limited
Central ZZ596 Limited
Industrial Temps 48 Limited
Central AA113 Limited
Central |17 Limited
Central C12 Limited
Central GG208 Limited
Central AA320 Limited
Industrial Temps 68 Limited
Central ZZ707 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 3 Limited

Central W3 Limited

Central GG178 Limited
Central ZZ36 Limited
Industrial Temps 73 Limited
Central V45 Limited
Central GG192 Limited
Central V63 Limited
Central ZZ180 Limited
Central ZZ674 Limited
Industrial Temps 14 Limited
Industrial Temps 12 Limited
Industrial Temps 54 Limited
Central GG990 Limited
Industrial Temps 67 Limited

613.86
617.04
620.61
624.04
626.08
628.11
633.76
639.09
640.75
644.65
645.53
645.87
650.86
653.02
655.69
656.22
657.48
667.70
668.89
670.32
672.91
674.87
677.45
678.17
680.46
680.86
685.42
687.95
691.83
692.06
695.85
700.43
706.52
709.30
711.96
715.42
718.24
720.69
723.94
724,72
727.30
728.14
734.31
742.12
743.69
746.35
755.71
770.31
772.01
781.94



Central CC167 Limited
Central AA350 Limited
Central A13 Limited
Central GG107 Limited
Central AAS Limited
Industrial Temps 32 Limited
Industrial Temps 10 Limited
Central GG992 Limited
Central ZZ231 Limited
Central GG162 Limited
Central ZZ57 Limited
Central AA142 Limited
Central J10 Limited

Central AA178 Limited
Industrial Temps 13 Limited
Central V60 Limited
Industrial Temps 15 Limited
Industriat Temps 46 Limited
Industrial Temps 43 Limited
Industrial Temps 65 Limited
Central F17 Limited
Industrial Temps 71 Limited
Central W7 Limited
Industrial Temps 70 Limited
Central ZZ123 Limited
Central V70 Limited
Industrial Temps 36 Limited
Central ZZ940 Limited
Central GG227 Limited
Central ZZ99 Limited
Central V62 Limited
Central GG125 Limited
Industrial Temps 64 Limited
Industrial Temps 56 Limited
Central V43 Limited
Central ZZ181 Limited
Industrial Temps 78 Limited
Industrial Temps 31 Limited
Industrial Temps 59 Limited
Industrial Temps 51 Limited
Central Cé Limited

Central C11 Limited
Central V32 Limited
Central GG180 Limited
Central GG177 Limited
Central GG115 Limited
Centrat W12 Limited
Central AA200 Limited
Industrial Temps 39 Limited
Central N4 Limited

782.48
792.79
796.44
800.20
802.34
804.38
806.86
808.61
810.01
826.55
835.08
840.99
844.54
860.67
862.68
872.25
374.09
874.10
880.40
882.00
884.75
885.09
885.78
886.34
898.35
901.01
908.75
911.44
913.13
916.14
922.83
931.95
937.73
940.58
941.18
943.46
946.94
951.48
953.38
955.50
965.90
968.58
970.98
974.51
976.55
978.15
980.49
985.20
985.41
990.71



Industrial Temps 28 Limited
Central BB10 Limited
industrial Temps 40 Limited
Central GG151 Limited
Central GG130 Limited
Industrial Temps 72 Limited
Industrial Temps 5 Limited
Industrial Temps 49 Limited
Central A17 Limited
Industrial Temps 11 Limited
Industrial Temps 44 Limited
Central AA182 Limited
Central B11 Limited
Central AA334 Limited
Industriat Temps 24 Limited
Industrial Temps 83 Limited
Central AA245 Limited
Central GG104 Limited
Central D9 Limited

Central BB4 Limited

Central GG119 Limited
Central V68 Limited
Industrial Temps 4 Limited
Industrial Temps 1 Limited
Industrial Temps 25 Limited
Industrial Temps 75 Limited
Industrial Temps 60 Limited
Industrial Temps 38 Limited
Central AA347 Limited
Central V49 Limited
Industrial Temps 34 Limited
Central AA174 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 9 Limited

Industrial Temps 53 Limited
Central BB81 Limited
Industrial Temps 37 Limited
Industrial Temps 33 Limited
Central BB2 Limited
Industrial Temps 22 Limited
Industriat Temps 52 Limited
Industrial Temps 3 Limited
tndustrial Temps 50 Limited
Central BB112 Limited
Central D4 Limited
Industrial Temps 30 Limited
Industrial Temps 35 Limited
Central GG989 Limited
Industrial Temps 55 Limited
Central BB109 Limited
Industrial Temps 69 Limited

995.30

999.57
1,006.37
1,011.81
1,032.54
1,038.74
1,045.85
1,048.92
1,050.26
1,059.15
1,075.42
1,093.81
1,096.58
1,099.86
1,104.50
1,109.94
1,132.55
1,140.40
1,147.79
1,153.37
1,171.93
1,191.18
1,206.26
1,210.63
1,215.00
1,218.30
1,222.71
1,226.76
1,235.63
1,247.07
1,257.29
1,257.40
1,260.70
1,265.01
1,273.03
1,278.16
1,283.03
1,285.44
1,305.11
1,330.65
1,370.79
1,391.56
1,420.32
1,423.79
1,437.51
1,443.57
1,443.69
1,443.86
1,446.50
1,466.63



Industrial Temps 66 Limited
Central GG120 Limited
industrial Temps 21 Limited
Industrial Temps 26 Limited
Central GG179 Limited
Industrial Temps 16 Limited
Central BB110 Limited
Industrial Temps 20 Limited
Central BB117 Limited
Central 88116 Limited
Central AA211 Limited
Central V41 Limited
Industrial Temps 63 Limited
Industrial Temps 18 Limited
Central BB108 Limited
Central BB101 Limited
Central BB115 Limited
Central BB3 Limited
Central 72932 Limited
Central BB107 Limited
Industrial Temps 8 Limited
Central BB118 Limited
Central BB100 Limited
Central GG118 Limited
Industrial Temps 41 Limited
Industrial Temps 62 Limited
Industrial Temps 76 Limited
Industrial Temps 2 Limited
Central C15 Limited
industriat Temps 58 Limited
Central 119 Limited

Central BB105 Limited
Industriat Temps 79 Limited
Industrial Temps 23 Limited
Central BB111 Limited
Industrial Temps 19 Limited
Central BB106 Limited
Industrial Temps 85 Limited
Industrial Temps 27 Limited
Central BB103 Limited
Central BB102 Limited
Industrial Temps 29 Limited
Central BB104 Limited
Industrial Temps 17 Limited
Central BB113 Limited
Industrial Temps 84 Limited
Industrial Temps 77 Limited
Industrial Temps 82 Limited
Central B16 Limited
industrial Temps 81 Limited

1,475.60
1,487.33
1,488.38
1,497.04
1,498.14
1,515.33
1,532.95
1,537.32
1,546.12
1,548.08
1,548.41
1,564.33
1,571.62
1,572.36
1,575.74
1,588.21
1,600.15
1,616.18
1,618.23
1,623.94
1,624.43
1,639.20
1,684.49
1,686.99
1,698.40
1,702.62
1,711.10
1,770.90
1,780.41
1,789.33
1,804.73
1,825.43
1,846.76
1,850.09
1,868.38
1,872.82
1,897.21
1,931.07
1,931.16
1,942.53
1,953.63
1,953.63
1,962.11
2,006.55
2,030.29
2,035.64
2,065.63
2,117.41
2,161.78
2,263.76




Bupodag

£2°595°7FY 1\gg

- palg

[1§.S0% |8 SEUHLBS NS

S3°0TF'*TY #1091 19N
TL98E S8°02F'v9 659093 [IR1 A 06626 181 | GT'5rs o 58l 5K 00°04€ 08'C O EZ3'0FT | O 98Y Sresl'ise | SSHPE
&F'GPT QL LYI'EL CL'98 LA S 00°§¥L [ Y 00QEE ST 00°0ES1 5LE 00°5#'s o8’ L
94786 0L LEL 108 5080575 or e 0z SOHENTL | S67989 oror oo [T 1 A AN 71 SHISESHE | §5°9EE
00°35¥ 00'¥38 081 00°427€ oot o009 0g's
&LELT 00°3EE'8 00°6¢ BO'5L8'S o5 00°g92's ]
3 FILTy SNOH 3 1oL sinoH F1#I0L $In0H FIETY im0 JeoL | TNOH ER oy F1¥0) SImoH
vy HBOLVYLSIRINGY WIOYNYW
ADYHIAY TLOL ONYYED VLS YIHLO HOLVULSINVGY doiNas ANYLSISSY YIDYNYW WINLEY

H3F3 12U ‘UoRRIsE

¥ eiausd
ABneans 9 Jupued
Jeujoddy yo taalg

uodLINeg

L10Z 14GWBAON #T 01 910Z J9G0130 § poliad ay1 10§ iqesiddy satey pue paBieyy awy) Jo Aewwng

uozyepinbl AIunio SIORPaL) ug e - sajuedwiod J3y30 §62°L B PANILT LV RIUE)

¥ Xipuaddy



Rule 14.4

Insolvency (England

and Wales) Ruies

2016
Proof of Debt/Claim Form
Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies
Together (“the Companies”) - All in Creditors’ Yoluntary Liquidation

Note: Please state total amount of claim for all Companies, with back up split per individuai

company.

Debt as at the date of the winding up Resolution: 5 October 2016

1

Name of creditor
{if a company please atso give company
registration number and where registered).

Address of creditor including email address for
correspondence.

Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax at the above date.

If amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount.

Particulars of how and when debt incurred.
(If you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this form).

Particulars of any security held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given,

Particulars of any reservation of title claimed
in respect of goods supplied to which the claim
relates.

Provide details of any documents by reference
to which the debt can be substantiated.

{Note: There is no need to attach them now but the
Liquidator may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the ciaim at his discretion as may the Chair or
convener of any meeting).

Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf | Dated

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

Deliver to the Joint Liguidators, Shane Crooks & Malcoim Cohen, Business Restructuring, BDO LLP, 55 Baker
Street, London, Wil 7EU,




